INDUSTRIAL
MINERAL
OPERATORS

293

|
N
D
u
S
T
R
|
A
L

wrrpImz2 -2




l
N
D
u
S
T
R
t

A
L

nwrramz-—-2

Company

TABLE 40

INDUSTRIAL MINERAL
DEEP MINE OPERATORS

Li No.

Name of Mine/Permit No.

Armstrong County

Bradys Bend Corporation
R.D. 1, Box 109
East Brady, PA 16028

Continental Clay Company
260 Oak Avenue
Kittanning, PA 16201

M & M Lime Company, Inc.
R.D. 1, Box 257M
Worthington, PA 16262

Butler County

Winfield Mine Stone Co., Inc.
1295 Winfield Road
Cabet, PA 16023

Centre County

Bellefonte Lime Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 448
Bellefonte, PA 16823

Con-Lime, Inc.
Rt. 550 South
Bellefonte, PA 16823

Fayette County

Commercial Stone Co., Inc
2200 Springfield Pike
Connelisville, PA 15425

Coolspring Mining, Inc.
1122 Jumonville Rd.
Uniontown, PA 15401

Somerset County
Keystone Lime Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 278

Springs, PA 156562
Westmoreland County
Pioneer Mid-Atlantic, inc.

P.O.Box 173
Blairsville, PA 15717

Ferrari B./Latrobe Construction Co.

Marcia Street, P.O. Box 150
Latrobe, PA 15650

York County
Southdown, Inc.

Biesecker Road
Thomasville, PA 17364

4-01877

3-02855

3-02662

3-01684

3-00745

3-02135

3-00718

3-00744

3-02809

3-00729
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Kaylor Mine #3/03950401

Clay Mine/03920301

Lime

Winfield

Mines 1, 2, 3 & 4/1474301
Gentzel Quanry/1479401
Mines 5 & 6/14980301

Springfield Pike/33725M24

Coolspring 1 Quarry/3374SM58T

Buckeye Quarry/56940301

Whitney/65900403 &
Torrance Quarry 65900402

Longbridge/65930401

Thomasville/4874SM2




License

3-02726
3-02901
3-02668
3-00771
3-02218
3-00844
3-02551
3-02574
3-00802
3-02702
3-00755
3-02861
3-02871
3-00811
3-02957
3-00821
3-02816
3-02887

3-02853
3-02329
3-02614
3-01586
3-02811
3-02021
3-00756
3-02874
3-02055
3-02834
3-01627
3.01956
3-01684
3.02927
3-02906
3-00753
3-00806
3-01687
3-02616
3-02825
3-00700
3-02060
3-02708
3-02013
3-02844
3-02028
3-00867
3-00956
3-02656
3-02772
3-02858
3-02724
3-02747
3-02905
3-02695
3-02420
3-02560
3-00752
3-02713
3-01719
3-01486
3-02363
3-02037
3-02164
3-02006
3-02820
3-00695

Company

A. Medure Sand & Gravel Co., Inc.

A.A.Ames and Company
Afton Trucking, Inc.

Airport Sand And Gravel Co., Inc.

Allan R. Fiore, Inc.

Allegheny Metals And Minerals, Inc.

Allegheny Mineral Corporation

Allentown Cement Company, Inc.

Alliance Sand Company

Ambrosia Coal & Const. Co., The

American Asphalt Paving Co.
Amerikohi Mining, inc.
Ancient Sun, iInc.

Anthony Dally And Sons, Inc.
Arc Steel, Inc.

Arendash, Joseph

Ashco, Inc.

Atlantic States Limestone Of PA,

Inc.

Atlantic States Materials Of PA, Inc.

B & P Slag Corp.
B &Y Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Bailey & Tumer Grave! Co.

Barietta Materials & Const., Inc.

Barme Granite Quarries, LLC
Bear Gap Stone, Inc.

Beaver Valley Aggregates, Inc.

Beaver Valley Slag, inc.
Beccaria, Janet

Bedrock Quarries, inc.
Bedrock Sand & Gravel, inc.

Bellefonte Lime Company, inc.

Ben Hal Mining Company
Berkey's Nursery

Berks Products Corporation
Better Materials Corporation
Beute & Bliley, Inc.

Big 'B' Mining Co.

Bill Barry Excavating, Inc.
Binkley & Ober, inc.

Blue Mountain Bidg. Stone Co.

Bonner Shale Company

Boose Aluminum Foundry Co., Inc.

Bradshaw, John H.
Brdaric Excavating, Inc.
Brokenstraw Gravel Co., Inc.

Bucks County Crushed Stone Co.

Buffalo Limestone, Inc.
C. H. Van Why, inc.

Caln Building Stone Corporation

Carbon Fuel Resources, Inc.
Carl Hill Construction, Inc.
Carmeuse Pennsylvania, Inc.
Cass, Clifford A.

Castelli, John Peter

Celotex Corporation

Central Builders Supply Company
Centre Lime & Stone Company, Inc.

Chamberiain Sand/Gravel
Charles E. Brake Co., Inc.

Charles W. Kershner Jr. & Son

Chrin Brothers, Inc.

Ciccone Construction Incorporated

Clapsaddie, Wilson C.

Clinton Co. Solid Waste Authority
Codorus Stone & Supply Co., Inc.

TABLE 41
INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING
MORE THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

Address

438 Rear Line Avenue
17162 Shreve Run Rd.
8923 Wattsburg Rd.
500 Swetland Lane
Box 710

731-733 Washington Rd., 5th Fi

PO Box 1022

PO Box 619

415 Golf Road

RR 1, Box 422

500 Chase Road
202 Sunset Drive
PO Box 129

PO Box 27

5860 Downs Rd., N.W.
3251 Fairplain Road
930 Dunmore Street
PO Box 1448

PO Box 269

133 E. Wallace Avenue
506 Hillside Ave.

RR 2, Box 227

PO Box 10

PO Box 9323

RR 1, Box 138

1150 Brodhead Road
1150 Brodhead Road
3210 Woodbine Street
PO Box 189

10400 Messenger Road
PO Box 448

389 Irishtown Road
138 Jefferson St., Box 215
728 Spring St., PO Box 421
PO Box 196

3801 Bell St.

RR 1

RR 3, Box 82

PO Box 7

505 Hill Top Road

RR 1, Box 410C

77 N. Reamstown Rd.
RR 2, Box 111A

230 Bunkerhill Rd.

PO Box 77

262 Quarry Road

RR 1, Box 55C

5050 Milford Road

RR 1, Box 6, Moyer Road
PO Box 275

RR 1

PO Box 160

3856 Depot Road

Box 96

PO Box 663

PO Box 152

PO Box §130

PO Box 10

PO Box 275

12763 Ridge Rd.

635 Industrial Drive

RR 2

1790 Baltimore Pike
PO Box 209

135 Mundis Race Road
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City

Eliwood City
Pleasantville
Erie

W. Wyoming
West Elizabeth
Pittsburgh
Kittanning
Blandon
Palmerton
Edinburg
Shavertown
Butler
Shippenville
Pen Argyl
Warren
Girard
Throop
Culpeper

Mercer

New Castle
State College
Pittsfield
Hazleton

South Burlington
Elysburg
Monaca
Monaca

Los Angeles
Damascus
Girard
Bellefonte
Grove City
Spartansburg
Reading

Penns Park
Erie

West Sunbury
Cresco

East Petersburg
Hummeistown
Hazleton
Reamstown
Tioga
Wyoming
Pittsfield
Ottsville
Kittanning

East Stroudsburg
Zion Grove
West Leisenring
Ulster

Annville

Erie

East Smethport
Pittston
Sunbury
Pleasant Gap
Falls

St. Thomas
Greencastle
Easton
Honesdale
Gettysburg
Mcelhattan
York

Zip

16117
16341
16509
18644
15088
15228
16201
19510
18071
16116
18708
16001
16254
18072
44481
16417
18512
22701

16137
16101
16803
16340
18201
05407
17824
15061
15061
90064
18415
16417
16823
16127
16434
19603
18943
16514
16061
18326
17520
17036
18201
17567
16946
18644
16340
18942
16201
18301
17985
15489
18850
17003
16510
16730
18640
17801
16823
18615
17252
17225
18042
18431
17325
17748
17402
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License

3-02965
3-02752
3-00830
3-00745
3-01800
3-02914
3-00908
3-02794
3-00765
3-02785
3-02855
3-02135
3-00711
3-02377
3-02689
3-02220
3-02851
3-01936
3-01801
3-01420
3-02601
3-02795
3-02017
3-02869
3-02692
3-02719
3-00740
3-02904
3-02961
3-02430
3-02679

3-02738
3-02698
3-02876
3-02636
3-02355

3-01037
3-02883
3-02856
3-02854

3-01053
3-02875
3-02804
3-02910
3-02635
3-02946
3-02661
3-01608
3-02967
3-02951
3-01436
3-00758
3-02185
3-00678
3-02496
3-00734
3-02864
3-02756
3-02720
3-01743

3-02432
3-00780

TABLE 41 (Continued)
INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING

MORE THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

Company

Coldsmith Construction Co., Inc.
Cole, Robert J.

Collier Stone Co.

Commercial Stone Co., inc.
Commonweaith Stone
Community Refuse Service, Inc.
Compass Quarries, Inc.

Conn, Albert R.

Conneaut Lake Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Con-Stone, Inc.

Continental Clay Company
Coolspring Mining, Inc.

Cooper Bros., Inc.

Cooperstown Sand & Gravel
Coplay Aggregates, Inc.

Corson Lime Company

County Environmental Services, Inc.
County Line Quarry, Inc.
Cremard Brothers

Crider, Lester G.

Cross, Clifford, Jr.

Crouse Brothers

CS8Y, Inc.

Culver Construction

Custom Crushing Ltd.

D. L. George & Sons Const. Co.
D. M. Stoltzfus & Son, Inc.
Daggett Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Dally Slate Company

Dalrymple Gravel & Contr. Co., Inc.
Darlington Brick & Clay Products
Co

Dauphin Meadows, Inc.

David H. Martin Excavating, Inc.
Dean Glover Trucking

Delaware Valley Concrete Co., inc.
Delaware Valley Landscape Stone,
Inc.

Depola, Joseph

Derry Construction Co., Inc.
Derry international, Ltd.

Devautt Crushed Stone Co. Div.
Allan A. Myers, Inc.

Dexter Construction Company
Dick Corporation

Dingmans Ferry Stone, Inc.
Donald Lark & Sons, Inc.
Donovan Stone Company

Dotzel Trucking

Durnan Bros., Inc.

Duryea Realty Co., Inc.

Dyer Quarry, Inc.

E. A. Ward Excavating, Inc.

E. E. Kough Sons

E. J. Breneman, inc.

E.R. Bigart Gravel Company
Earl F. Dean, Inc.

East Loop Sand Company
Eastern Industries, inc.

Edison Quarry, Inc.

Edward C. Griffith Quarrying, Inc.
Elias, John J.

Empire Wrecking Co. of Reading,
PA

Erie Aggregates, Inc.

Essroc Cement Corp.

Address

1555 Coldsmith Road
111 Sixth Street

80 Noblestown Road
2200 Springfield Pike
1898 N. Center Ave.
142 Vaughn Road

47 Mcllvaine Rd.

154 South Lake Street
PO Box 529

PO Box 28

260 Oak Avenue

PO Box 1328

PO Box 786

RR 2, Box 10

PO Box 58

500 Stenton Avenue
St Rte 36, Twp Rd 620
PO Box 99

71 S. Foote Avenue
2822 Rocky Spring Rd.
PO Box 240

3816 Waynecastle Road
1000 South State Street
PO Box 215

220 Baker Road

13321 Midvale Road
PO Box 84

RR 1, Box 13A

PO Box 27

2105 S. Broadway

PO Box 346

RR 1, Rt. 209

4961 Cumberland Highway
13108 Flatts Road

248 E. County Line Rd.
Route 32

One East Sheridan Avenue
RR 5, Box 34

PO Box 529

1805 Berks Road

RR 1, Box 1416

PO Box 10896

PO Box 686

339 Garfield St.

13502 Old Rt. 8 N.

1898 Slocum Rd.

PO Box 247

773 N. Main St.

150 Monument Road, Suite 603
RD 3, Box 244

PO Box 134

1117 Snyder Rd.

RR 3

PO Box P

1407 Blair Street

4401 Camp Meeting Rd., Ste 200
25 Quarry Road

RR 1, Box 176

301 S. Sixth St.

1420 Clarion Street

PO Box 10801
3251 Bath Pike, Plant |
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City

Shippensburg
Falls Creek
Carnegie
Connellsville
Somerset
Shippensburg
Paradise
North East
West Middlesex
Beliefonte
Kittanning
Uniontown
Slippery Rock
Franklin
Northampton
Plymouth Meeting
Leeper
Wrightsville
Duryea
Chambersburg
Mainesburg
Waynesboro
Clarks Summit
Port Aliegany
Greenville
Waynesboro
Talmage
Millerton

Pen Argyl
Pine City
Darlington

Millersburg
Chambersburg
Waterford
Hatboro
Lumberville

New Castle
Latrobe

New Alexandria
Worcester

Beach Lake
Pittsburgh
Dingmans Ferry
West Middlesex
Titusville
Mountaintop
Upper Black Eddy
Pittston

Bala Cynwyd
Troy

Newville

West Lawn
Honesdale
Galeton
Hollidaysburg
Center Valley
Doylestown
Rochester Mills
Connellsville
Reading

Erie
Nazareth

St

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

"PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NY
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA

Zip

17257
15840
15106
15425
15501
17257
17562
16428
16159
16823
16201
15401
16057
16323
18067
19462
16233
17368
18642
17201
16932
17268
18411
16743
16125
17268
17580
16936
18072
14871
16115

17061
17201
16441
19040
18933

16105
15650
15670
19490

18405
15236
18328
16159
16354
18707
18972
18640
19004
16947
17241
18609
18431
16922
16648
18034
18901
15771
15425
19601

16514
18064




License

3-00780
3-00725
3-02808
3-02949
3-02939
3-01487
3-02625
3-02780
3-02915
3-02717
3-02868
3-01579
3-02595
3-02657
3-02033
3-02806
3-02608
3-02823
3-02700
3-02894
3-00963
3-02678
3-00759
3-02832
3-00719
3-00967
3-02879
3-00819
3-02646
3-02391
3-02870
3-02634
3-02054
3-00987

3-02863
3-00927
3-01380
3-02877
3-02942
3-02803
3-00801

3-02892
3-01701
3-01430
3-01075
3-02124
3-00743
3-00710
3-00708
3-01900
3-02902
3-00920
3-02819
3-02963
3-02872
3-00815
3-00726
3-00789
3-02693
3-01154
3-02809
3-02768
3-02337

TABLE 41 (Continued)
INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING

MORE THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

Company

Essroc Cement Corp.

Eureka Stone Quary, Inc.

F. 8. Lopke Contracting, Inc.
FAW Associates

Fay, Scott & Robbins, Fred J.
Fayetteville Contractors, Inc.
Fenton, C. B.

Ferris, Donald

Fieg Bros. Coal Co.

Fill-Source Associates

Foust, Jack R. & Robert L.
Franklin Gravel Company
Franklin Township

Fred D. Thebes & Sons, Inc.
G. B. Sand Co., Inc.

G. L. Carison, Inc.

G. L. Mcknight, Inc.

G.F. Edwards, Inc.

Geary Enterprises Concrete
Georgetown Sand & Gravel, inc.
Getz Enterprises

Gigliello, John

Gill Quarries, Inc.

Girts, David M., Jr. & Dorothy M.
Glacial Sand & Gravel Co.
Glasgow, Inc.

Glass Bagging Enterprises, Inc.
Glen-Gery Corporation

Gilenn Brothers Quarry

Glenn O. Hawbaker, Inc.
Global Stone Penroc, Inc.
Glover, James H.

Glover, Leroy R.

Godino's West Mountain Stone
Quarry

Goodman Block, Inc.

Gordon C. Martin Const.

Grab, Joseph M.

Graham Construction & Excavating
Graham Contracting

Grand Central Sanitary Landfill, Inc.
Grannas Bros. Stone & Asphalt Co.,
Inc.

Grant R. Wright, Inc.

Gross Minerals Corporation
Grove North America

Grubbs, Eiwood M.

H & H Materials, Inc.

H. B. Mellott Estate, Inc.

H. W. Cooper & Sons, Inc.

H. W. Cooper Builders Supply, Inc.
Haines And Kibblehouse, Inc.
Hall's Excavating

Hamilton, James F.

Hanas Gravel Company
Hanaway, Lynn

Hanover Nursery

Hasbrouck Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Hempt Bros., Inc.

Hercules Cement Company
Heritage Excavating & Stone
Heysham Paving Co., Inc.
Highway Materials, Inc.

Hock, Clair C.

Hoffman, Roger

Address

3251 Bath Pike, Plant |
Box 249

3430 State Route 434
123 Victory Drive

RD 5, Box 43

PO Box FCI

13439 Lovell Road
RR3

3070 Stoystown Road
368 Kiwanis Trail
12580 State Hwy. 18
411 Grant Street
10411 Route 98

RR 2, Box 555

1050 Frew Mill Road
PO Box 97

PO Box 773

Box 174

RR 1, Box 368

PO Box 127

RR 1, Box 1620

RR 4, Box 120

PO Box 187

8553 Findley Lake Road
PO Box 1022

PO Box 1089

PO Box 120

PO Box 7001

PO Box 281

325 W. Aaron Drive
PO Box 1967

900 French Creek Road
24851 Wilkins Road
703 Newton Road

PO Box 585

RR 2, Box 115

HC-1, Box 97

RR 1, Box 354A

RD 1, Box 93A

1963 Pen Argyl Road
PO Box 488

376 North Tower Road

150 E. 58Th St., Suite 2320
PO Box 21

PO Box 253

190 Canon Road

RR 1, Box 25

PO Box 786

PO Box 786

PO Box 196

2416 McCartney Road

RR 1

13950 Rt 19 S,Pollocks Comers
151 North Church Street

5 Crystal St., Hanover Green
RR 4

205 Creek Road

PO Box 69

PO Box 462

107 Walnut Street

1750 Walton Rd.

PO Box 311

22 McMillan Road
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City

Nazareth
Chalfont
Apalachin
Milford

Tioga
Fayetteville
Corry
Cambridge Springs
Stoystown
Dubois
Conneaut Lake
Franklin
Edinboro

New Bloomfield
New Castle
Turtlepoint
Slippery Rock
Eimhurst

Falls
Georgetown
Kunkletown
Pittston
Fairview Village
North East
Kittanning
Glenside
Duncansville
Wyomissing
Corsica

State College
York
Waterford
Union City
Scranton

Honesdale
Millerton
Gouldsboro
Canton
Woodland
Pen Argy!
Hollidaysburg

Fombell

New York
Shady Grove
West Springfield
Stoneboro
Warfordsburg
Slippery Rock
Slippery Rock
Skippack
Cochranton
New Wilmington
Waterford
Parkesburg
Wilkes-Barre
Titusville
Camp Hilt
Stockertown
Wampum
Elkland

Blue Bell
Lightstreet
Mercer

St

PA
PA
NY
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
NY
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip

18064
18914
13732
18337
16946
17222
16407
16403
15563
15801
16316
16323
16412
17068
16101
16750
16057
18416
18615
15043
18058
18640
19409
16428
16201
19038
16635
19610
15829
16804
17405
16441
16438
18504

18431
16936
18424
17724
16881
18072
16648

16123
10155
17256
16443
16153
17267
16057
16057
19474
16314
16142
16441
19365
18702
16354
17011
18083
16157
16920
19422
17839
16137




TABLE 41 (Continued)
INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING
MORE THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

License Company Address City St Zip
3-02739 Hoover Sand & Gravel Co., Inc. PO Box 237 Wattsburg PA 16442
3-00949 Hoover Sand And Gravel Company PO Box 237 Wattsburg PA 16442
3-02748 Hoover, Leroy W. R1 Millmont PA 17845
3-02817 Hoover, Timothy M. RR 3, Box 47 Saltsburg PA 15681
3-02952 HRI, Inc. PO Box 155 State College PA 16804
3-00838 Hunlock Sand & Gravel Company RR 1, Box 275A Hunlock Creek PA 18621
3-02660 Hunter, Ralph L. RR 1 Guys Mills PA 16327
3-02835 Hurley, Steve A. 50 Frytown Road Newville PA 17241
3-00754 Huss Contracting Company PO Box 549 Tamaqua PA 18252
3-00775 IA Construction Corporation PO Box 8 Concordville PA 19331
3-02043 Iddings Quarry, Inc. 900 Chestnut St. Mifflinburg PA 17844
3-02666 IMS Waylite, Inc. RR 5, Easton Road Bethlehem PA 18015
3-02553 International Mill Service, Inc. 1155 Business Ctr. Dr.,Ste 200  Horsham PA 19044
3-02774 ISP Minerals, Inc. 1455 Old Waynesboro Road Blue Ridge Summit PA 17214
3-00804 J.A. &W. A. Hess, Inc. PO Box 645 Hazleton PA 18201
3-00691 J. E. Baker Company (The) PO Box 1189 York PA 17405
3-02938 J. J. Cline Excavating 628 Hadley Road Greenville PA 16125
3-00730 J. Miller Eshleman And Son, Inc. PO Box 295 Landisville PA 17538
3-00846 J. Taylor Sand & Gravel 1550 Hall Fumace Rd., Box 661  Sharon PA 16146
3-02411 James J. Morrison Construction RR 2, Box 230 Franklin PA 16323
3-02922 James T. O'Hara, inc. RR 9, Box 9433 Moscow PA 18444
3-01683 Jay Fulkroad & Sons, Inc. RR 1, Box 3060 Mcalisterville PA 17049
3-02760 Jerart, Inc. 3701 Duss Avenue Baden PA 15005
3-02815 John Allen Excavating, Inc. RR 1, Box 193 Sugar Grove PA 16350
3-01424 John F. Walter Excavating, Inc. PO Box 175 Newville PA 17241
3-00732 John T. Dyer Quarry (The) RR 3, Box 188 Birdsboro PA 19508
3-02261 Johnson, Carl G. RR 1, Box 16 Roulette PA 16746
3-02655 Johnson, Jemry L. RR 1, Box 179A-1 Wyalusing PA 18853
3-02959 Johnson, Robert J. RR 4, Box 4055 Wyalusing PA 18853
3-02931 Joseph Keller 158 Anderson Rd Tunkhannock PA 18657
3-00762 Kaminski Brothers, Inc. 226 New Boston Road Pittston PA 18640
3-02501 Kefo Corporation RR 6, PO Box 418 Meadville PA 16335
3-02630 Keystone Cement Company 7311 Airport Road Bath PA 18014
3-00718 Keystone Lime Company PO Box 278 Springs PA 15562
3-02925 Keystone Pocono Block & Supply 750 West Linden St Scranton PA 18503
Co., Inc.
3-02790 Keystone Quarry, Inc. PO Box 249 Dunmore PA 18512
3-02743 Kitmer, Cecil RR 1, Box 1130 Nicholson PA 18446
3-02429 Klapec, Michael J. RR 1, Box 10 Qil City PA 16301
3-02260 Kosturick, Andrew M. 8565 State Highway 285 Conneaut Lake PA 16316
3-02431 Kreamer, Emmit L. RR 3, Box 88 Middleburg PA 17842
3-02824 Krempasky Construction, inc. RR 4, Box 175 Honesdale PA 18431
3-01974 Kuhl, Walter 9415 Peck Road Erie PA 16510
3-01011 Kuntz, Jack J. PO Box 612 East Hickory PA 16321
3-00810 Lafarge Corporation 5160 Main Street Whitehall PA 18052
3-02607 Lakeland Sand & Gravel, Inc. 7013 Atlantic Lake Rd. Hartstown PA 16131
3-02953 Langeloth Metallurgical Company, PO Box 608 Langeloth PA 15054
LLe
3-02685 Lansberry Coal & Excavating Co. RR1 Woodland PA 16881
3-02809 Latrobe Construction Company PO Box 150 Latrobe PA 15650
,:J 3-02896 Laurel Aggregates, inc. PO Box 1206 Morgantown WV 26507
D 3-02814 Leali Bros. Excavating, Inc. 2850 Industrial Road Hermitage PA 16148
u 3-02847 Lehigh Coal And Navigation Co. PO Box 311 Tamaqua PA 18252
s 3-02142 Lehigh Portland Cement Company 7660 Imperial Way Allentown PA 18195
T 3-02956 Lepre, Mike Po Box 1617 Hop Bottom PA 18824
[ 3-02627 Les S. Rosencrance, Inc. PO Box 399 Hawley PA 18428
] 3-02664 Linde Enterprises, Inc. PO Box A Honesdale PA 18431
A 3-02916 Lonzetta Trucking And Exc. Co. PO Box 644 Hazleton PA 18201
L 3-02662 M & M Lime Co., Inc. RR 1, Box 257-M Worthington PA 16262
3-00693 M & M Stone Co. PO Box 189 Telford PA 18969
3-02796 M &Y Services, Inc. PO Box 9 Uniontown PA 15401
3-02920  MAC SON Corporation 1100 Route 51 South Large PA 15025
3-00858 Mahoning Valley Sand Company PO Box 306 West Pittsburg PA 16160
3-02672 Manor Minerals, Inc. 265 South Jefferson St. Kittanning PA 18201
3-00684 Martin Limestone, Inc. PO Box 550 Blue Ball PA 17506
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TABLE 41 (Continued)
INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING
MORE THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

License Company Address City St Zip

3-00698 Martin Stone Quarries, Inc. PO Box 297 Bechtelsville PA 19505

3-02891 McAndrew, James 1025 North West End Bivd. Quakertown PA 18951

3-00903 McAvoy Vitrified Brick Co., The McAvoy Lane Phoenixville PA 19460

3-02707 McClure Enterprises, Inc. Three East McClure Avenue Old Forge PA 18518

3-01631 McCulioh, Robert D. 5006 Buchanan Trail West Greencastle PA 17225

3-01035 McKean & Son, Inc. RR 1, Box 628 Hawley PA 18428

3-01779 McKean Sand And Gravel, Inc. 5600 West Road Mckean PA 16426

3-02626 McLaughlin Peat Sales 14380 Dutchtown Road Waterford PA 16441

3-00839 McQuiston Coal Company PO Box 31 Bessemer PA 16112

3-00896 Meadville Redi-Mix Concrete, Inc. RR 6, PO Box 418 Meadville PA 16335

3-00770 Meckley's Limestone Products, Inc. RR 1, Box 950 Hemdon PA 17830

3-02754 Media Quarry Company, Inc. PO Box 667 Media PA 19063

3-02731 Medusa Aggregates Company PO Box 5668 Cleveland OH 44101

3-00360 Medusa Cement Company PO Box 5668 Cleveland OH 44101

3-00729 Medusa Minerals Company PO Box 220 Thomasville PA 17364

3-02941 Middle Smithfield Materials, Inc. PO Box 674 Bushkill PA 18324

3-01255 Middleport Materials, Inc. PO Box 189 Telford PA 18969

3-02881 Midland Slag Processors 303A Smiths Ferry Rd. Midland PA 15059

3-00696 Mignatti Construction Company, Inc. 2310 Terwood Dr. Huntingdon Valley PA 19006

3-02893 Milestone Crushed, Inc. RD 3, Box 132 Emlenton PA 16373

3-00679 Milestone Materials, Inc. 1900 Sullivan Trail Easton PA 18040

3-00829 Mill Hall Clay Products, Inc. 44 Market Street Mill Hall PA 17751

3-02723 Miller And Son Paving, Inc. 1371 W. Street Road Waminster PA 18974

3-00799 Miller Quarries 1371 W. Street Road Waminster PA 18974

3-02880 Mintz, Waiter J. & Jean J. RR 1, PO Box 6 Schuylkill Haven ~ PA 17972

3-02681 Munsee Sand And Gravel 927 W. Smith Street Corry PA 16407

3-02897 N. L. Minich And Sons, Inc. 730 N. College St. Carlisle PA 17013

3-02873 Naceville Materials 1371 West Street Rd. Warminster PA 18974

3-02850 Narvon Mineral Products, inc. RR 1, Box 237A Huntingdon PA 16652

3-02846 National Earth Products, Inc. 245 Butler Avenue Lancaster PA 17601

3-00772 National Limestone Quarry, Inc. PO Box 397 Middleburg PA 17842

3-02924 NE Hub Partners, L.P. 44084 Riverside Pky., Ste. 340  Leesburg VA 22075

3-02926 Neiswonger Construction RR 2, Box 11D Strattanville PA 16258

3-02722 Neshannock Sand & Gravel, Inc. RR 1, Box 72 New Castle PA 16105

3-00796 New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., PO Box 77 New Enterprise PA 16664

Inc.
3-00727 New Hope Crushed Stone And Lime PO Box 248 New Hope PA 18938
Co.

3-01399 New Milford Sand & Gravel, Inc. RR 2, Box 231, U.S. Rt. 11 New Milford PA 18834

3-02074 Niemeyer, Rodger E., Sr. 8939 Jones Road, RR 1 Wattsburg PA 16442

3-02867 No. 1 Contracting Corporation 1001 Wilkes-Barre Twp. Bivd. Wilkes-Barre PA 18702

3-02705 Nolt, John W. 199 Ridge Road Newviile PA 17241

3-02674 North Star Aggregates, Inc. PO Box R Ridgway PA 15853

3-02888 North Washington Limestone, Inc. PO Box 305 West Sunbury PA 16061

3-01534 Northwest Gravel Co. 10746 Ridge Road Girard PA 16417

3-02827 Olszewski Contracting Co., Inc. 667 Rt 30 West Imperial PA 15126

3-02447 Over Lake, Inc. 10601 Ridge Road Girard PA 16417

3-02903 P & P Gravel Co. RR 1, Box 228 Monroeton PA 18832

3-01443 P & W Excavating, Inc. PO Box 712 Mcconnelisburg PA 17233

3-01629 P. Stone, Inc. PO Box 254 Jersey Shore PA 17740

3-00822 Pacton Corporation 46 Public Square, Suite 600 Wilkes-Barre PA 18701 1
3-02436 Parker Sand & Gravet Co. Drawer 'O’ Parker PA 16049 ]
3-00907 Penn Big Bed Slate Co., Inc. PO Box 184 Slatington PA 18080 D
3-02849 Penn Run Grave! RR 2, Box 547 Clymer PA 15728 U
3-02962  Penn Run Quary RR1 Box 29A Penn Run PA 15765 S
3-00737 Pennsy Supply, Inc. 1001 Paxton Street Harrisburg PA 17104 T
3-00569 Pennsylvania Dept. Of Transp. Bureau Design,555 Forum Pl,7th Harrisburg PA 17101 7
3-02837 Pennsylvania Electric Company 1001 Broad St. Johnstown PA 15907 A
3-01882 Pennsylvania Granite Corp. PO Box 510 St. Peters PA 19470 L
3-02918 Pennsylvania Power Company One East Washington Street New Castle PA 16103

3-02265 Pfadt, John F. 12612 Half Moon Road Wattsburg PA 16442

3-02833 Pheasant And Shearer 204 Atlantic St. Johnstown PA 15904

3-02878 Phillips, Lee A. 910 Rocky Grove Ave. Frankiin PA 16323

3-00716 Pike County Sand & Gravel Co. 100 Fourth Street Honesdale PA 18431

3-02786 Pikes Creek Sand & Stone, Inc. PO Box 330 Sweet Valley PA 18656
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TABLE 41 (Continued)
INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING
MORE THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

License Company Address City St Zip
3-02884 Pioneer Aggregates, Inc. 202 Main St. Laflin PA 18702
3-00744 Pioneer Mid-Atlantic, Inc. 400 Industrial Boulevard New Kensington PA 15068
3-01083 Pocono Industries, Inc. RR 2, Box 2217 Stroudsburg PA 18360
3-00935 Pocono Transcrete Incorporated HC 1, Box 1078 Blakeslee PA 18610
3-00689 Pottstown Trap Rock Quarries, Inc. 394 Sanatoga Road Pottstown PA 19464
3-02890 Pork Properties, Inc. 201 Schooley Ave Exeter PA 18643
3-02908 Prospect Aggregates, Inc. PO Box 7 East Petersburg PA 17520
3-00989 Pyramid Land Development Co. 414 W. Knowlton Road Media PA 19063
3-02900 Pyramid Land Development, inc. 414 W. Knowlton Road Media PA 19063
3-02831 Quality Aggregates, Inc. 200 Neville Road Neville Island PA 15225
3-02469 R & D Contractors 5436 Sunset Pike Chambersburg PA 17201
3-02886 R. Hunter Incorporated 29780 Hickory Corners Rd. Guys Mills PA 16327
3-02645 R. W. Eiliott & Sons, Inc. RR 1, Box 242 Eliwood City PA 16117
3-02936 Raducz Stone Corporation 284 Rockdale Rd. Butler PA 16002
3-02770 Ralph M. Cook Sand And Gravel  RR 2, Box 140 Wysox PA 18854
3-01622 Ransom Quarry Company, Inc., The PO Box 114 Ransom PA 18653
3-02923 Ray Showman, Jr., Excavating, Inc. PO Box 646 Waterford PA 16441
3-01906 Raymond D. Showman & Sons, Inc. 12851 Sharp Road Edinboro PA 16412
3-02899 Red Oak Sand And Grave! LLC PO Box 25 Kingsley PA 18826
3-01987 Redland Brick, Inc. 375 Rich Hill Road Cheswick PA 15024
3-02684 Reisinger, William P. & Verna P. 99 Hillview Drive Carlisle PA 17013
3-02682 Resco Products, Inc. PO Box 1110 Clearfield PA 16830
3-02699 Richards, K. G. 810 Lincoln Way East, Box 128  Mcconnellsburg PA 17233
3-02019 Richter, William M. & Eileen C. 6400 Firman Road Erie PA 16510
3-02797 Riverview Block, Inc. RR 1, Box 1164 Berwick PA 18603
3-02933 Robert A Coleman PO Box3 Susquehanna PA 18847
3-02940 Robert D. Mcculloh Exc. & Pav., Inc. 5006 Buchanan Trail W. Greencastle PA 17225
3-02842 Rocky Licensing Corporation PO Box 3331 Harrisburg PA 17105
3-00694 Rohrer's Quarry, Inc. 70 Lititz Road Lititz PA 17543
3-02688 Roliing Rock Building Stone, Inc. RR 4 Boyertown PA 19512
3-01062 Rose Point Sand And Gravel Co.  RR 4, Box 496 New Castle PA 16101
3-02703 Rowker Coal Company 1100 Frieda Street Dickson City PA 18519
3-02954  Royer Limestone Company PO Box 155 State College PA 16804
3-00879 Royer's Lime Quarries RR 2, Box 420 Miiton PA 17847
3-02746 Russell Minerals (Pennsylvania), PO Box 510 Darlington PA 16115
Inc.
3-02800 - S & S Processing PO Box 32 Eliwood City PA 16117
3-02895 S & S Processing, Inc. PO Box 32 Eliwood City PA 16117
3-02779 Sager, Jeffrey L. 212 State Street Belle Vernon PA 15012
3-01076 Sahara Sand Of Falls, Inc. 355 Newbold Road Fairess Hills PA 19030
3-02659 Sam H. Barnhart & Son RR 1, Box 45-B Titusville PA 16354
3-02889 Sandy Bend, Inc. RR 1, Box 53 Belleville PA 17004
3-02778 Schmidt, Donald L. RR 2, Box 121 Hawley PA 18428
3-02929  Schuylkill Contracting Co., Inc. RD 2, Box 2312 Pottsville PA 17901
3-02801 Scull, Ronald RR 4, Box 637 Honesdale PA 18431
3-00792 Seidle Sand And Gravel, Inc. PO Box 231 Mercer PA 16137
3-02690 Selig Construction Co., Inc. HC 88, Box 185 Pocono Lake PA 18347
3-02650 Seven Sisters Mining Company, inc. 200 US Route 22 Delmont PA 15626
3-02947 Shadduck, Charles J. RR1, Box 30 Rushville PA 18839
3-02882 Shamrock Minerals Corporation RR 2, Box 2139 Wampum PA 16157
| 3-02930 Sharp, Sr., William Paul PO Box 131 Shelocta PA 15774
N M 3-02675 Shenango Valley Sand And Gravel, 7240 Glenwood Avenue Youngstown OH 44512
D I Inc.
U N 3-01493 Sheridan Corporation 1212 W. Maple Street Lebanon PA 17046
S E 3-00722 Shermac Company Box 307 Tionesta PA 16353
T R 3-00723 Sherman Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 138 Tionesta PA 16353
R A 302101 Sibleyville Land & Gravel Co. 11015 Sharp Rd. Waterford PA 16441
tL 3.02064  Siegel Excavating RD 1, Box 307C Edinburg PA 16116
A S 3-02696 Signor Brothers Box 78 Arnot PA 16911
L 3-02945 Sikora, Bruce 8 Woodland Dr. Pulaski PA 16143
3-02845 Slippery Rock Materials, inc. RR 2, Box 228, Golf Course Rd.  Volant PA 16156
3-02615 Small Mountain Quarry, Inc. 125 North Warren Street West Hazleton PA 18201
3-01453 Snoke's Excavating & Paving, Inc. PO Box 247 Walnut Bottom PA 17266
3-02919  Sonie's Mine, Inc. RR2 Box 2206A Stroudsburg PA 18360
3-02714  Springbrook Enterprises, Inc. HC-8, Box 8210 Hawiey PA 18428
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License

3-00814
3-02026
3-00741
3-02777
3-02950
3-02857
3-02773
3-02035
3-02730
3-02651
3-02866
3-02852
3-02836
3-02712
3-02840
3-02007
3-02898
3-02943
3-02839
3-02618
3-02958
3-02934
3-02932
3-02783
3-01567
3-02860
3-02055
3-02732
3-00714
3-00540

3-00738
3-02683
3-01568
3-01540
3-00674
3-01895
3-02652
3-00831
3-02966
3-00820
3-02262
3-02912
3-00731
3-02511

3-01561
3-02771
3-02278
3-00850
3-02829
3-01685
3-00914
3-02948
3-02053
3-02706

3-02807

3-02812
3-00944
3-02838
3-01820
3-02729
3-02865
3-02671
3-00763

TABLE 41 (Continued)

INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING

MORE THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

Company

Sproul Lime & Stone Company
Sreebs Slate & Stone Co., Inc.
State Aggregates, Inc.
Stateline Quarries, Ltd.

Stehle, Thomas

Stiliwater Asphalt, Inc.
Strasser, Edward B.

Superior Greentree Landfill, Inc.
Swisher Contracting, Inc.
Tammac America

Tasman Development Co., Ltd.
Tasman Resources, Lid.

Teico Coal Operations, Inc.
Temple Crushed Stone, Inc.
Temple, Donald

Temple, Larry G.

Theta Land Corporation
Thomas Construction, inc.
Thompson, William J. & Sue A,
Thomson, Norman

Three S Coal Company
Timothy M. Smith

Tom Pammenter Excavating
Tom Simonds & Son Exc., Inc.
Tri-Lakes Constr.

Troyer Sand & Gravel, Ltd.
Troyer, Mervin

Tucci, Frank

U. S. Silica Company

U.S. Steel Group, A Div Of USX
Corp.

Union Quarries, Inc.

United Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Upland Acres Corp.

Valley Forge Stone Co.

Valley Quarries, inc.

Vemell Div.York Bldg.Prod. Co., Inc.

Vetica Construction Co.
Vincent Excavating & Gravel
Vulcan Materials Company

W. L. Dunn Construction Company

Walls Brothers Salvage
Walter Flagstone, inc.
Warner Company

Waste Mgmt. Disp. Services. of PA,

Inc.

Waterford Sand & Gravel
Waterford Sand & Gravel Co.
Watson, Robert E. & Ruth Ann
Watsontown Brick Company
Wayco, inc.

Wayne Gravel Products
Wayne W. Knorr, Inc.

Weller, Donald L.

Welsh Mountain Building Stone, Inc.
West End Mining & Processing. Co.,

Inc.

West Mountain Sand, Stone &
Aggregates Ltd.

West Penn Power Company

White Rock Silica Sand Co., Inc.

Willow Lake Excavation

Wise, C. Mark

Wolfe Coal & Excavating, Inc.
Wood Gravel Co.

Wroblewski Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Wyoming Sand And Stone Co.

Address

RR 1, Box 591

6586 Sullivan Trail

4401 Camp Meeting Rd., Ste 200
2183 Pennsyivania Ave.

RD 1

PO Box 330

HCr-1, Box 127-5

635 Toby Road

PO Box 1223

PO Box 468

5604 William Penn Highway
5604 William Penn Highway
475 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1200
110 Kutz Road

3947 Leach Road

228 Georgetown Rd.

30 North Frankiin Street

561 North Liberty Road

RR 2, Box 187

PO Box 10

PO Box 337

RR 3, Box 329E

10889 Smith Road

RR 1, Box 508

RR2

13021 Flatts Road

7400 Route 97

RR 2, Drakes Milis

PO Box 187

600 Grant St.

PO Box 686

520 Spruce Street
3720 Clubhouse Drive
789 Glenwood Drive
Box J

PO Box 1708

509 Moming Star Drive
RR 3, PO Box 229
4401 Patterson Avenue
180 N. Franklin Street
5268 Race Track Road
RR 1, Box 40

PO Box 457, Yellow Springs Rd
1121 Bordentown Road

15871 Sturgis Road

15871 Sturgis Road

RR 4, 39682 Armstrong Road
PO Box 68

PO BoxY

RR 2

7295 Old Berwick Road
14112 Orchard Ridge Rd.

16 E Cedarville Rd

PO Box 160

PO Box 389

800 Cabin Hill Drive

331 Methodist Road

RR 1, Box 551

PO Box 208

235 Pennsylvania Avenue
PO Box 307

12907 Half Moon Road

6 Wyoming Sand Road
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city

Claysburg

wind Gap
Center Valley
Apalachin
Shippenville
Benton

Hawley

Kersey
Clearfield
Hanover

Export

Export

New York
Temple

Atlantic

Hadley
Wilkes-Barre
Grove City
Linesville
Lemont Furnace
Stoystown
Montrose

North East
Sayre

Tioga
Waterford
Union City
Cambridge Springs
Berkeley Springs
Pittsburgh

Carlisle
Scranton
Chambersburg
Ephrata
Chambersburg
York

Eliwood City
Franklin
Winston-Salem
Cochranton
St. Thomas
Sugar Run
Devauit
Morrisville

Union City
Union City
Centerville
Watsontown
Waymart
Shinglehouse
Bloomsburg
Hancock
Pottstownn
Shawnee On
Delaware
Skippack

Greensburg
Greenville
New Columbia
Bowmansville
Mill Hall
Tionesta
Wattsburg
Tunkhannock

St

PA
PA
PA
NY
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NY
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
wv
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NC
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
MD
PA
PA

PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip

16625
18091
18034
13732
16254
17814
18428
16846
16830
17331
15632
15632
10017
19560
16111
16130
18701
16127
16424
15456
15563
18801
16428
18840
16946
16441
16438
16403
25411
15219

17013
18503
17201
17522
17201
17405
16117
16323
27105
16314
17252
18846
19432
19067

16438
16438
16404
17777
18472
16748
17815
21750
19465
18356

19474

15601
16125
17856
17507
17751
16353
16442
18657

1
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TABLE 41 (Continued)
INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING
MORE THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

License Company Address City St Zip

3-00828 Wysox Sand And Gravel, Inc. PO Box 128 Wysox PA 18854
3-01444  Yeagle Excavating PO Box 924 Warren PA 16365
3-00890 York Building Products Co., Inc. PO Box 1708 York PA 17405
3-02715 York Silica Sand, Inc. PO Box 99 Wrightsville PA 17368
3-02762 Zawacki, Alex D. & Mark A. 37 Broadhead St. Warren PA 16365
3-02792 Zeisloft Construction Company PO Box 338 Bloomsburg PA 17815
3.02944 Zemco, Inc. PO Box 208 Mifflintown PA 17059
3-01640 Zurkan, Michael, Jr. 87 Crestview Boulevard Warren PA 16365

|
N
D
U
S
T
R
1
A
L
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License

4-02071
4-01931
4-01815
4-01814
4-02018
4-01927
4-00844
4-01900
4-01622
4-01572
4-01403
4-01626
4-01987
4-02016
4-00781

4-01014
4-01481

4-01747
4-01817
4-02013
4-00399
4-01776
4-02107
4-01392
4-01768
4-01711

4-01727
4-01997
4-02062
4-01923
4-01605
4-01263
4-01780
4-01286
4-00874
4-01917
4-02014
4-01332
4-00524
4-01546
4-01999
4-02125
4-00897
4-02069
4-01661
4-02085
4-00814
4-00905
4-01934
4-01959
4-01566
4-01502
4-01297
4-00683
4-01753
4-01880
4-01376
4-00546
4-02038
4-02095
4-02009
4-01554
4-01305
4-01643
4-01616
4-01362

TABLE 42

INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING

LESS THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

Company

Abell, Daniel M.

Acker, Daniel

Ackley, George R.
Ackley, Michael R.
Adams, Melvin R.
Adams, Monna & Lynn
Agnew, Bryan M.

Allis, Dale

Allison Mine Repair
American Bangor Slate And Stone
Amsler Oil & Gas
Angermeier, Donald E.
Appleman, George
Ammitage, Marvin J., Sr.
Armolt, Bobbi L.

Atglen Quarry, Inc.
Augello, Charles R.
Aumick, Dale Alan
Aumick, James R.
Ayers Excavating

B &M, Inc.

B.F.B. Construction Co.
Badman, Dorothy
Badman, Robert E.
Bagley, Raymond G., Jr.
Baker, Frank

Baker, John

Baldwin, P. Scott
Barber, James W.
Barger, James E.
Bames, Emery L., Jr.
Barrett, Joseph
Barrick, Harry C., Jr.
Barry Bashore, Inc.

Bartholomew, Clyde Sr. & Steven D.

Bauer Equipment Sales
Beacom, Kenneth E.

Bechtel, Timothy Lynn
Bechtold, Mark J.

Beebe, Harold R.

Beebe, Joseph J.

Beemer, John

Beers, R. L.

Beidel, Arthur J.

Beicher, Tony L.

Betmont, John R.

Bender, Richard A.

Bendick, Joseph

Bennett, James W., Sr.
Bennett, Stanley

Benson, James E., Jr.
Benton Township Supervisors
Bertin, Daniel E.

Bem Twp. Lions Rec. Assoc., Inc.
Berrier, Gerald L.

Big Woods Land Company
Bill & Wayne Enterprises, Inc.
Birchard, Courtland

Birchard, Rodney A.

Bishop, Randy

Blaisure, Murlyn

Blauvelt, Paul

Bloom, Gary S.

Blow, Kathleen

Blue Mountain Building Stone Co.
Biue Ridge Auto Center

Address

RR 1, Box 556

RR 2, Box 135A4
RR 3, Box 334E
RR 3, Box 351

RR 2

RR 1, Box 302
13029 State Highway 18
RR 3, Box 171

PO Box 795

222 E. Main St.
RR 2

512 Ninth Street
PO Box 52

RR 2, Box 6B
6148 Spring Road
162 Riversedge Drive
RR 3, Box 2370
RR 2, Box 2169
465 Aumick Road
RR 1, Box 256A
RR 1, Box 54

PO Box 425

656 Slocum Rd.
656 Slocum Rd.
RR 1, Box 349

12 Alfred Street
RR 1, Box 192

RR 1, Box 100
Box 157

RR 1, Box 151
3780 Lambs Creek Road
PO Box 207

455 Center Road
PO Box 318

RR2

1309 M.D. Hwy.
1064 Dutch Hollow Road
PO Box 155

580 Bashore St.
30 Long Road

RR 4, Box 226

RR 2, Box 98

RR 2, Box 2475
11468 Creek Road
RR 2, Box 312A1
RR 1, Box 145

PO Box 146

RR 3, Box 135

RR 1, Box 41

RR 4, Box 121C
RR 2, Box 69

RR 1, Box 360A
RR 3, Brown Hili Road
103 Ziegler Rd.
HCr 67, Box 106W
PO Box 400

PO Box 151

RR S, Box 113

RR 1, Box 1Bb

24 Prospect St.
RR 4, Box 251

RR 1, Box 1178
RR 3, Box 249
636 E. Wilson Ave.
505 Hill Top Road
Rte. 248, Box 769

303

City

Warren Center
Montrose
Westfield
Westfield
Laceyville
Kingsley
Conneaut Lake
Wyalusing
Republic

Pen Argyl
Knox

Altoona
Nicholson
New Albany
Shermans Dale
Norristown
Honesdale
Mansfield
Mansfield
Austin
Shirleysburg
Pocono Lake
Mountain Top
Mountaintop
Canton
Binghamton
Mehoopany
Uniondale
Clifford
Spring Mills
Mansfield
Greentown
Newville
Bethel
Orangeville
Kersey
Jeannette
Conneautville
Bethel
Gettysburg
Towanda
Daiton
Duncannon
Fannettsburg
Wyalusing
Susquehanna
Carrolitown
Montrose
Rushville
Montrose
Mehoopany
Benton
Cambridge Springs
Leesport
Mifflin
Mcelhattan
Greeley
Montrose
Springville
Susquehanna
Montrose
Shinglehouse
Meshoppen
Wendell
Hummelstown
Cherryville

St

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

NY

PA

PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NC
PA
PA

Zip

18851
18801
16950
16950
18623
18826
16316
18853
15475
18072
16232
16601
18446
18833
17090
19403
18431

16933
16933
16720
17260
18347
18707
18707
17724
13903
18629
18470
18413
16875
16933
18426
17241

19507
17859
15846
15644
16406
19507
17325
18848
18414
17020
17221

18853
18847
15722
18801
18839
18801
18629
17814
16403
19533
17058
17748
18425
18801
18844
18849
18801
16748
18630
27591
17036
18035
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D
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License

4-01339
4-00391
4-02010
4-01522
4-01265
4-02090
4-00555
4-01825
4-01903
4-02109
4-01877
4-00425
4-00893
4-01503
4-02024
4-02135
4-00776
4-01853
4-00276
4-01803
4-01674
4-01664
4-02072
4-02043
4-01158
4-01804
4-02041
4-01166
4-02051
4-01752
4-01513
4-00535
4-01644
4-00788
4-02112
4-01696
4-02002
4-00087
4-01855
4-01926
4-02070
4-02134
4-01407
4-00729
4-01706
4-01968
4-01796
4-01966
4-00609
4-01414
4-01149
4-02078
4-00126

4-01676 |

4-02017
4-01737
4-01416
4-01774
4-01952
4-02004
4-01604
4-00901
4-01828
4-01669
4-01452

TABLE 42 (Continued)

INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING

LESS THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

Company

Bob Olson Contractor
Boehm, Joseph J.
Bolcavage, Harold
Bolles, Thomas J.
Bonner, Susan

Book, Jane E.

Boop, Clair R.

Boruta, David J.

Bowen, Joseph

Bower, Tom L.

Bradys Bend Corporation
Brannon, Russell, Jr.
Brdaric Excavating, Inc.
Brennan, Donald
Bresster, Russell E., Jr.
Brewer, Donald T.
Brewer, Floyd G.

Brewer, Jade

Briggs Construction
Bristol, Myron

Bronson Construction Co., inc.
Brooklyn Services
Brozonis, Peter

Bruce Hixon Clay And Shale
Brush, Harold J.

Address

RR 1, Box 236
Box 61

RR 1, Box 93A
RR 2, Box 2319
Box 414C

RR 1, Box 178

S. 11th St.

Box 563, Main St.
RR 4, Box 263
RR 4, Box 4065
930 Cass Street
5014 S.R. 103-N
230 Bunkerhill Rd.
HC1, Box 1396
RR 3, Box 2098
Box 264

7283 Franklin Hill Road
83 S. Main St.
11108 Rt. 97

RR 3, Box 336
RR 3, Box 229
810 Main Street
RR 1, Box 1278
RR 1, Box 98-B
RR 1, Box 202

Buckeye Wrecking & Transfer, Inc. 1800 19Th St. Ne

Buedale Farm

Buffalo Valley Excavating, inc.
Bunnell, Joseph G.
Buranich, John, Jr.
Burawa, Joseph

Burdick, Vance E.

Burdo Brothers Quarry
Burns, Don

Burts Bros. Logging
Camburn, John E., Jr.
Canfield, Olin, Jr.
Capozzolo, Henry

Carl L. Kresge & Sons, Inc.
Carlson, William R.
Carison's Quarry, Inc.
Case, Jean

Case, William V.
Cavanaugh, Lloyd E.
Cedar Hollow Land Dev., Inc.
Chaffee, Joseph M.
Chalmers, James D.
Chambertain, William C.
Charles Perry & Son
Charles, William T.

Chess Coal Company
Chickey, Thomas
Chilewski, C. Thomas, Jr.
Chilson, Wilmer
Choplosky, Algerd, Jr.
Christoff, James J.
Ciccone, Diane

Clanton, Gary L.

Clapper, Donald H.
Clapper, Samuel

Cline, J. J.

Coal Processing Services, Inc.
Coe, William R., Jr.

Coke Products, Inc.
Coleman, Robert A.

RR 1, Box 1469

RR 4

267 Tryon St.

2421 Bald Mountain Road
13081 Old Plank Road
RR 2

39 North Washington Avenue

RR 2, Box 24Aa

RR 2, Box 114

RR 4, Box 253
RR1,Box 110

RR 1, Box 1342
1199 Laure! Run Rd.
4903 Cara Court
4903 Cara Court
RR 1, Box 1919

RR 1, Box 1919

RR 4, Box 95C

100 Paradise Street
RR 5, Box 5367
1088 W. Branch Rd.
RR 1, Box 50B

RR 2, Box 2288A
RR 1, Box 243-C
RR 1, Box 151

449 Milwaukee Ave.
PO Box 88

RR 2, Box 140Ch2
RR 1, Box 1598

41 Prestley Road
RR 2

350 Lake Road

RR 4, Box 130

RR 2, Box 714

628 Hadley Road
234 Merlo Road
9889 Mitchell Rd.
445 Winnerwood Road
PO Box 3

304

City

Brookvilte
Greeley
Forest City
Hallstead
Humboldt
New Castle
Mifflinburg
Gouldsboro
Montrose
Berwick

New Castle
Lewistown
Wyoming
Blakeslee
Selinsgrove
Meshoppen
Bangor
Montrose
Waterford
Troy

Troy
Strattanville
Laceyville
Penfield
Newfoundiand
Canton
Hallstead
Mifflinburg
Honesdale
Clarks Summit
Waterford
Cambridge Springs
Bala Cynwyd
New Milford
Montrose
Tunkhannock
Laceyville
Bangor
Wilkes-Barre
Chester Springs
Chester Springs
Beach Lake
Beach Lake
Lewistown
Phoenixville
Towanda
Galeton
Susquehanna
Stroudsburg
Jersey Shore
Smithfield
Old Forge
Susquehanna
Towanda
Hopbottom
Bridgeville
Honesdale
Avondale
Montrose
Susquehanna
Greenville
Minerai Point
Union City
Pittsburgh
Susquehanna

St

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
OH
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip

15825
18425
18421
18822
18201
16101
17844
18424
18801
18603
16101
17044
18644
18610
17870
18630
18013
18801
16441
16947
16947
16258
18623
15849
18445
44714
18822
17844
18431
18411
16441
16403
198004
18834
18801
18657
18623
18013
18702
19425
19425
18405
18405
17044
19460
18848
16922
18847
18360
17740
15478
18518
18847
18848
18824
15017
18431
19311
18801
18847
16125
15942
16438
15237
18847



License

4-01445
4-00512
4-01133
4-01304
4-01933
4-01771
4-01905
4-01466
4-01788
4-01996
4-01981
4-01821
4-00745
4-01412
4-02054
4-01842
4-01277
4-01791
4-01514
4-02074
4-02055
4-01969
4-01883
4-00385
4-01837
4-02020
4-01394
4-00443
4-01080
4-00851
4-01652
4-00437
4-01055
4-00789
4-01904
4-01071
4-00981
4-00772
4-01869
4-00944
4-00738
4-00938
4-02136
4-00314
4-01008
4-01979
4-01075
4-01610
4-01473
4-01489
4-01492
4-01671
4-01766
4-02023
4-02058
401762
4-00972
4-01943

4-02068
4-00644
4-01896
4-00985
4-01450

TABLE 42 (Continued)

INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING

LESS THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

Company

Coleman, Robert C.
Collis Used Auto Parts
Colvin, Roy L.
Compton, David P.
Compton, George, Jr.
Confer, James W.
Conrad, Lewis E.
Cookson, David
Coole, Laurence T.
Cooley, Perry L.
Cooley, Robert

Copley, C. Wayne & Randall J.

Cornell, Edward
Cortazzo, Anthony P.
Coughlin, Robert P.
Cramer, Kenneth L.
Cramer, Robert
Creveling, Gerald W.
Cron, Kathleen

Cron, Larue D.

Cron, Oliver L., Jr.

Cross, Jill D.

CT & LT Enterprises, Inc.
Custer, Paul R.

Cykosky, Joyce

D & E Stone

D. M. Boyd Company
Dallas Nursery

D'Amico, John A.

Daniel W. Diehl & Son
Danylko, Bill

Davailus Enterprises, inc.
DCNR - Bureau Of Forestry
Decker, Eugene M.

Decker, Joseph A. Sr. & Kaywood J.

Dehart, Robert
Dehaven, Floyd, Jr.
Deluzio, Angelo
Dennis, Edith
Detweiler, Kenneth F.
Devrieze, Mary T.
DGB Trucking

Dibble, Raymond W.
Dick Cable Gravel Products
Diehl, Spencer H.
Dimichele, John
Diminick, Ferdinand A.
Dimmick, Gerald S.
Dobbs, Larry W.

Donald Deats And Son Excavating

Donald Lark & Sons

Donovan And Tallman Excavating

D'Orazio, Anthony

Dotzel Trucking

Douglas, Rodney
Doverspike Bros. Coal Co.
Drespling, John L.

Duane C. Holbrook Flagstone
Quarries

Duane Chapman Stone Co.
Dum, Benjamin E.

Dunn, Scott A.

Dyson, Russell C.

Eagle Excavation, inc.

Address

PO Box 22

3160 W. Dannersville Rd.
11581 Edinboro Road
RR 1, Box 1080

RR 1, Box 960B

RR 1, Box 205A

PO Box 142

RR 1, Box 111

567 Bryant Hollow Rd.
RR 3, Box 202

RR 2, Box 154

RR 1, Box 139

Rt. 2, Box 35

101 Lincoin Street

5 Penny Lane

RR 2, Box 430

Box 73

RR 1, Box 116D

RR 1, Box 629

RR 2, Box 200AA
Box 200AA

PO Box 240

RR 1, Box 340

RR3

RR 3, Box 357

RR 1, Box 283

PO Box 234

RR 5, Box 120

1703 Baltimore Pike
RR3

10330 Osborne Road
PO Box 278

PO Box 8552

RR 1, Box 165

RR 1, Box 254

18147 Beaver Ct. Rd.
RR 1, Box 61

HC 1, Box 23

HC 62, Box 80

PO Box 568

HC 1, Box 1172
RR1

RR 2, Box 203Y

Box 271

2062 Indian Hill Road
RR 2, Box 106A

628 Elysburg Road
RR 1, Box 526

RR 1, Box 314

RR 2, Box 935

339 Garfield Street
Box 81, Lakeside Drive
15600 Mountain Green Road
1898 Slocum Road
Box 3

RR 4, Box 271

RR 2

RR 3, Box 348

RR 2, Box 101B
RR 2, Box 61B
RR 1, Box 250-B
PO Box 145

RR 1, Box 730

305

City

Susquehanna
Northampton
Edinboro

Hop Bottom
Carbondale
Spring Mills
New Milford
Waymart
Coudersport
Wyalusing
Kingsley
Covington
Linesville
Moscow
Binghamton
Millerstown
Gibson
Orangeville
Hawiley
Laceyville
Laceyville
Mainesburg
Coal Center
Tunkhannock
Greentown
Kingsley

New Wilmington
Dallas
Avondale
Danville
Mckean
Gouldsboro
Harrisburg
Dalton
Kingsley
Linesville
Scotrun
Kresgeville
Honesdale
Lake Harmony
Milanville
Strattanville
Meshoppen
Russell
Lehighton
Laceyville
Danville
Mahaffey
Loysville
Lawrenceville
West Middiesex
Honesdale
Spring Run
Mountaintop
Lawton
Punxsutawney
New Wilmington
Montrose

Laceyville
Elliottsburg
Towanda
Swiftwater
Petersburg

Zip

18847
18067
16412
18824
18407
16875
18834
18472
169815
18853
18826
16917
16424
18444
13905
17062
18820
17859
18428
18623
18623
16932
15423
18657
18426
18826
16142
18612
19311
17821
16426
18424
17105
18414
18826
16424
18355
18333
18431
18624
18443
16258
18630
16345
18235
18623
17821
15757
17047
16929
16159
18431
17262
18707
18828
15767
16142
18801

18623
17024
18848
18370
16669

f
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License

4-01863
4-01679
4-00969
4-00118
4-02130
4-01620
4-01657
4-01630
4-02093
4-01122
4-01283
4-01765
4-01886
4-00979
4-00032
4-00420
4-01108
4-02094
4-01627

4-00033 .

4-01565
4-01985
4-02116
4-01202
4-01658
4-01897
4-01992
4-00752
4-01868
4-02119
4-01936
4-01581
4-01873
4-01889
4-01098
4-01703
4-02086
4-01722
4-01721
4-02122
4-01653
4-01932
4-01094
4-01983
4-00651
4-00141
4-01602
4-01919
4-01902
4-01751
4-01811
4-01430
4-01536
4-01844
4-01713
4-01635
4-01743
4-01806
4-01306
4-01988
4-01925

4-00778
4-00760

TABLE 42 (Continued)

INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING

LESS THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

Company

Earth Conservancy
Ebbent, Gregory R.
Eckhart, Douglas D.
Edwards, Barry
Edwards, Mary A.
Edwards, Robert J.
Elliott, William M.

Eliis, Darlene W.

Ellis, Gerald A., Sr.
Elmer F. Possinger & Sons, Inc.
Elston, Gene

Emert, Kenneth R.
Empire Construction, Ltd.
Enslin, Russell J.

Erb, Kenneth E.

Esh, Stephen S.

Espigh, Glenn S.

Evans, George J.
Factory Equipment Excavating
Falsey, Donald E.

FAW Associates

Fay, Scott A.

Fechter, Robert

Felins, Robert J.
Fenstermacher, Rick
Fenton, Arthur L.
Ferguson, Richard P.
Ferster, Mark L.
Fessenden Construction Co., Inc.
Fessenden, Gary R.
Fessenden, Robert
Fetterolf, Rudoiph I.
Fidler, Russell H.

Fields, Robert H.

Fiesler, Sally

Fike, Garth Ronald
Finch, Jesse, Sr.

Finch, Samuel

Finch, Timothy
Fiorentino, Joseph A., Jr.
Fisk, W. D., Jr.

Fiske, William W.
Fitzsimmons, Glenn E.
Flagstone Vista, Inc.
Fleegle, Robert L.
Fobes, Joe

Forbes, Ronald L.
Foster, Geraid L.

Four -D- Enterprises
Francis, Tom

Frankiin, Edward C.
Fred Whelpley Excavation
Frezzo, Guido

Friden, J. F.

Fry, John, Jr. & William
Fuhse Excavating

Fulton Forest Products
Fultz Excavating

Fultz, Allen A.

G & G Stone, Inc.

G & S Charles Family Ltd.
Partnership

G. & G. Ag. Service, Inc.
G. H. Litts & Son, Inc.

Address

101 S. Main St.

580 Millcreek Road
3560 Hahn's Dairy Rd.
RR 4, Box 620

RR 1

RR 1

107 Poplar Forest Drive
RR 1, Box 40

RR 4, Box 277

257 Rimrock Road
RR 1, Box 154

146 Railroad Street

1 Empire Plaza

RR 3, Box 90A

RR 1, Box 374

797 N. College St.
1057 River Road

RR 2, Box 116A

RR 1, Box 1672

RR 4, Box 278-B

123 Victory Drive

RR 1, Box 43

Box 307

HC 1,Box 5

HC 6, Box 6449

RR 1, Box 64

RR 3, Box 301

RR 1, Box 80-A

PO Box 271

PO Box 271

RR 5, Box 134K

355 S. Center St.
1818 Fair Road

RR 1, Box 93

10521 Greenlee Road
Box 356, Second Street
PO Box 91

RR 1, Box 27

RR 1, Box 248E

RR 6, Box 6212

Box 160A

211 Prospect St.

R 4, Box 170

H.C. 64, Box 388

RR 1, Box 3618

RR 1, Box 1710

RR 2, Box 160

RR 1, Box 10

RR 2, Box 62L

10528 Wattsburg Road
202 Steelstown Road
RR 3, Box 975

PO Box 923

RR 2, Box 2213

PO Box 308

HC 8, Box 8287

RR 1, Box 43

RR 1, Box 16A

321 Blue Hollow Road
RR 2, Box 212

PO Box 7

24 Dydek Lane
RR 8, Box 8881

306

City

Ashley

Utica
Palmerton
Dallas

Ford City
Ford City
Slippery Rock
Sugar Run
Montrose
Stroudsburg
Dailas

Jersey Shore
Stroudsburg
Lake Ariel
Milton
Myerstown
Mcveytown
Montrose
Factoryville
Towanda
Milford

Tioga

Maine
Bartonsville
Blmng Grv, Hawley
Sugar Run
Wyalusing
Domsife
Roulette
Roulette
Montrose
Beavertown
Schuyikill Haven
Stevensville
Waterford
Harveys Lake
Rome
Montrose
Springvilie
Montrose
Susquehanna
Susquehanna
Brookville
Rector
Bedford
Waymart
Wysox

West Decatur
New Milford
Erie

Newville
Brockway
Avondale
Shickshinny
Cherry Tree
Hawiey
Shippenville
Ickesburg
Milroy
Hawley

Port Trevorton

Mercer
East Stroudsburg

St

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NY
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA

Zip

18706
16362
18071
18612
16226
16226
16057
18846
18801
18360
18612
17740
18360
18436
17847
17067
17051
18801
18419
18848
18337
16946
13802
18321
18428
18846
18853
17823
16746
16746
18801

17813
17972
18845
16441

18618
18837
18801

18844
18801

18847
18847
15825
15677
15622
18472
18854
16878
18834
16509
17241

15824
19311

18655
16724
18428
16254
17037
17063
18428
17864

16137
18301



License

4-01274
4-01835
4-02029
4-02030
4-01945
4-00962
4-01953
4-01293
4-01453
4-01838
4-01393
4-02021
4-01646
4-01881
4-01396
4-01374
4-01423
4-01518
4-01010
4-01426
4-01629
4-01342
4-01847
4-00809
4-02040

4-01353
4-01649
4-01186
4-01845
4-01769
4-01909
4-00839
4-01750
4-01483
4-01380
4-00528
4-00690
4-01079
4-02035
4-00822
4-01015
4-01891
4-01841
4-01741
4-00203
4-01200
4-01921
4-01317
4-02117
4-00895
4-01399
4-00842

4-01117
4-01104
4-01876
4-02066
4-01892
4-01273
4-00994
4-01089
4-01859
4-00987

TABLE 42 (Continued)

INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING

LESS THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

Company

G. L. Adams Exc.

Gaberseck Brothers

Gabriel, Diane

Gage, Alan C.

Gage, John O.

Gamble, Edward A.

Gamble, Troy

Garber, Robert L.

Garrison, Virginia

Geo Reclamation Co.
George E. Logue, Inc.
George, Bob R.

George, Bruce N.

George, Clark H.

Gessner, Dale E.

Gibbons, Charles W.
Gibbons, Robert L.
Gingerich, Daniel E.

Glenn Fleming Construction Co.
Glenn, Charles R.

Goble, Donald H.

Goodwin & Son Gravel Pit
Gordnier Excavating

Goss, John H.

Grassy Island Creek Rod & Gun
Club, Inc.

Grebeck, Mike

Grecco, Pamela J.

Grecco, Ralph, Jr.

Green Valley Landscaping, inc.
Green, Sylvia A.

Greene, Darwin R.

Greene, Gerald S.

Griffin Construction Company
Groover, Todd G.

Grove Enterprises, Inc.

Grow, Daniel G.

Gustin, Paul R,

Guszak, Henry

H & H Clearing & Excavating
H & H General Excavating Co.
Haines Construction

Hali, J. Ronald

Hall, Roy E. & Scott D.

Hall's Excavating

Hamilton, Harold L., Sr.
Hanes, Steve

Hanjaras, James R.
Harbaugh, Daniel L., Sr.
Hamman, Lehman D.

Harold E. Day & Son

Harry F. Howard Construction
Harry,Robert,Peter Ahnert/Harry
Lee

Harvey, Jan

Hayduk, Raymond C., Jr.
Heeman, John

Heeman, Melvin, Sr.

Heister House Millworks, inc.
Heller, John E.

Helm, Jane

Helsel, Elwood

Helvig, Elaine H.

Henning, Charles

Address

RR 1, Box 396A

RR 3, Box 211-B

RR 1, Box 440B

RR 1, Box 23A

RR 1, Box 60J

PO Box 192

RR 3, Box 121

RR 4, Box 341

RR 1, Box 34-A

185 Reliance Drive
Box 249, 120 South Arch Street
RR 8, Box 264

RR 2, Box 331

184 Evergreen Lake
RR 3, Box 421

RR 2, Box 53

RR 1, Box 500

26157 Fisbeetown Rd.
PO Box 88

PO Box 212

RR 1, Box 114

RR 3

RR 3, Box 234A
2720 Old Stage Road
115 N. Main St.

4357 Lincoln Highway
RR 2, Box 180

RR 2, Box 180

52 Reese St.

RR 1, Box 286

RR 3, Box 181

24889 Hilltop Road
130 South Center Street
RR 2, Box 5A

183 Airport Road

223 Arch St.

Box 105

RR 1, J3 Block B, Lot 4
RR1,Box 5

RR 3

Route 2, Box 345

745 McCleary Road
1013 Sandy Hollow Rd.
RR 4, McCartney Rd.
261 Ridge Road

209 Harvey Street

RR 1, Box 207-CD
207 Ream Rd.

RR 1, Box 60

RR 2, Box 521-D

RR 3, Box 58AB

Route 208

RR 1, Box 1280
PO Box 544

RR 2, Box 273

RR 1, Box 264B4
RR 1, Box 214H
1233 Heller's Lane
RR 5, Box 5532
544 Munster Road
RR 1, Box 78

HC 88, Box 60A

307

City

Polk
Coudersport
Hazieton
Rushville
Rushville
New Wiimington
Meshoppen
Reading
Beavertown
Wilkes-Barre
Montoursville
Kittanning
Kunkietown
Kunkletown
Lewisburg
Seward
Honey Grove
Union City
Elderton
Corsica
Noxen
Coudersport
Coudersport
Lewistown
Nazareth

Stoystown
Carbondale
Carbondale
Plains
Woodland
Susquehanna
Springboro
Grove City
Montrose
Grove City
Ringtown
Preston Park
Shickshinny
Dubois
Spring Grove
Hancock
Hookstown
New Bloomfield
Cochranton
Shippensburg
Westfield
Springville
New Paris
Gaines
Lewisburg
Cresco
Bushkilt

Honesdale
Dalton
Wyalusing
Wyalusing

Mt. Pleasant Mills
Long Pond
Saylorsburg
Portage
Laceyville
Pocono Lake

St

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
MD
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip

16342
16915
18201
18839
18839
16142
18630
19606
17813
18702
17754
16201
18058
18058
17837
15954
17035
16438
15736
15829
18636
16915
16915
17044
18064

15563
18407
18407
18702
16881
18847
16435
16127
18801
16127
17967
18455
18655
15801
17362
21750
15050
17068
16314
17257
16950
18844
15654
16921
17837
18326
18324

18431
18414
18853
18853
17853
18334
18363
15946
18623
18347
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License

4-02108
4-01363
4-01864
4-01686
4-01547
4-01907
4-01059
4-00956
4-00629
4-01940
4-01736
4-01537
4-00021

4-01559
4-01733
4-00963
4-01978
4-00434
4-01026
4-01037
4-01860
4-00652
4-01964
4-01882
4-01866
4-01935
4-02015
4-01601

4-00327
4-00640
4-01553
4-01691

4-02034
4-02063
4-01074
4-01800
4-01288
4-00594
4-00881
4-00929
4-01162
4-01107
4-01163
4-01441
4-01298
4-01177
4-01109
4-01354
4-00421
4-01984
4-01135
4-00779
4-01226
4-01201
4-00816
4-01197
4-02007
4-01820
4-02113
4-02092
4-01818
4-01723
4-02084
4-01539

TABLE 42 (Continued)

INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING

LESS THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

Company

Henry, Gary W.

Henry, Lester C.
Hepburnia Coal Company
Hess Excavating, Inc.
Heverly, Stephen J.
Higgins, Faith L.

Hill, Robert A.

Hillside Enterprises
Himmel's

Hitchcock, Michaet L.
Hite, Kevin E.

Hobart, David E.
Hoffman, H. Charles
Hoffmaster, Raiph R., Sr.
Hogle, Peter K.
Hollenbach, Raymond L.
Hollister, James S.
Hoobler, Philip E.

Hook, Duane

Hoover, Donald
Hombaker, Ray D.
Hosler, James H.
Houser, Earl O.

Huff, Thomas L.
Hunsinger, Terry

Hunt, Richard F.
Hutchison Excavating
Hyde, Robert L.

Ireland Hotels, Inc.

J. & L. Flagstone Quarry

J. Mariin Emst And Sons, Inc.

J.J.J. Development, Inc.
JAC Realty, Inc.
Jacobson, Terry

James B. Bechtel Excavating
James L. Walls Exc.
Jaro Deveiopment Company
John Tiel Excavating
John W. Cousins & Son
John W. Gleim, Jr., Inc.
Johnson, Anders M.
Johnson, Bill

Johnson, Cecil, Jr.
Johnson, Charles E.
Johnson, Dick
Johnson, Donaid E., Sr.
Johnson, Jerry L.
Johnson, Lavern M.
Johnson, Robert J.
Jones, Steven

Jordan, Robert R.

Kabhl, John C., Jr.
Kahley, Eugene F.
Kamarauskas, Frank
Kauffman, Jesse M.
Kays, Ronald W.
Keiper, Roy A.

Keller, Myron L.

Keller, Ronald L.
Kelley, Chancey

Kelley, Edward L. & Larue, Clyde

Kelley, Wayne H.
Kelsey, Bryan W.
Kemmerer Masonry, Inc.

Address

RR 1, Box 150

RR 1, Box 103

PO Box |

RR 1, Box 457-3

RR 3, Box 566B

RR 3, Box 260

PO Box 64

805 Williams Street
110 Fam House Lane
RR 3, Box 158B

516 Eckenrode Mill Road
411 Qak Street

PO Box 619

RR 2, Box 20

RR 2, Box 144BC

RR 3, Box 370

RR 2, Box 226A

Box 5

1950 Jackson Run Rd.
RR 4, Box 302

13782 Biairs Valley Road
RR 2, Box 1005

RR 1, Box 206

RR 1, Box 226

RR 1, Box 898

RR 4, Box 104

129 Philadelphia St.
441 Smokey Corners Road
Pocono Manor Inn

PO Box 126

RR 1, Box 1498

384 Old Curry Hollow Road
RR 1, Box 1246N

RR 4, Box 1109

Box 44

6364 Racetrack Road
1216 Walton Street
RR 4, Box 1670

RR 1, Box 165-B

90 Stover Drive

RR 4, Box 306

RR 4, Box 4018

RR 4, Box 4158

RR 1, Box 250-A

194 Headley Road
RR 1, Box 257A

RR 1, Box 179A-1

RR 2, Box 293

RR 2,'Box 310

RR 2

RR 1, Box 347B

7026 Furnace Rd.

PO Box 27, Bamett Road
RR 4

9 Meadow Side Lane
RR 2, Box 30-A

RR 3, Box 3014

540 Montour Bivd.

PO Box 2

RR 4, Box 252-A

RR 5, Box 189

RR 1, Box 520

RR 1, Box 334

31 Hazleton St.

308

City

New Albany
Emlenton
Grampian
Mcconnelisburg
Hollidaysburg
Meshoppen
Mcconnelisburg
Roaring Spring
Carrolitown
Meshoppen
Patton
Susquehanna
Brodheadsville
Huntingdon
New Milford
Lewisburg
Meshoppen
Sheakleyville
Warren

Dallas
Mercersburg
Port Royal
New Bethlehem
Dayton
Laceyviile
Montrose
Ammagh
Cogan Station
Pocono Manor
Berlin
Orwigsburg
Pittsburgh
Moscow
Westfield
Conneautville
St. Thomas
Philipsburg
Honesdale
Templeton
Carlisie
Greensburg
Wyalusing
Wyalusing
Towanda
Washington
Monroeton
Wyalusing
Wyalusing
Wyalusing
New Milford
Daltas
Waynesboro
Weikert
Montrose
Belleville

New Milford
Rome
Bloomsburg
Warren Center
Montrose
Montrose
Warren Center
Chicora
Ashley

St

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip

18833
16373
16838
17233
16648
18630
17233
16673
15722
18630
16668
18847
18322
16652
18834
17837
18630
16151
16365
18612
17236
17082
16242
16222
18623
18801
15920
17728
18349
15530
17961
15236
18444
16950
16406
17252
16866
18431
16259
17013
15601
18853
18853
18848
15301
18832
18853
18853
18853
18834
18612
17268
17885
18801
17004
18834
18837
17815
18851
18801
18801
18851
16025
18706




License

400717
4-01053
4-02099
401576
4-02033
4-01459
4-01461
4-01460
4-01920
401785
4-01963
4-00970
4-01680
4-02128
4-01330
4-01617
4-01684
4-01830
4-01944
4-01328
4-00387
4-01972
401118
4-00551
4-01939
4-01137
4-00878
401229
401874
4-02027
4-01583
4-01099
4-02047
4-01732
4-01223
4-01248
4-01760
4-01564
4-00101
4-01955
4-01595
4-01957
401637
4-01663
4-00045
4-01638
4-00568
4-01384
4-01434
4-01198
4-01962
4-00174
4-01609
4-01893
4-00798
4-02049
4-02089
4-02101
4-01922
4-02012
401192
4-00534
4-01560
4-01809

TABLE 42 (Continued)

INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING

LESS THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

Company

Kennedy, Daniel J.

Kern, Edward M., Il
Kilmer, Chester, Jr.
Kilmer, Douglas G.

Kilmer, Fred T. & Vernice 1.
Kilmer, Gary

Kilmer, Theodore

Kilmer, William

King Excavating

King, Roger L.

Kingston, Dale

Kirby W. Kitner Excavating
Kirk, Scott C.

Kisiel, Thomas L.

Kitner Bros., inc.

Kleszyk, Victor

Kline, Herman C.
Kniseley, Lyle B.

Knopick, Wayne

Knouse, Edgar W.
Kochmer Quarries
Kochmer Quarries

Kohrs, Martin E.

Kohrs, Tim

Konsur, Walter

Kopelson, Sheidon

Kosky, John L., Jr.

Kossar Excavating
Kosturick, Andrew M.
Kowalewski, John
Koztowski, Ed

Kress, Gilbert

Krushinski, Michael, Jr.
Kuehner Excavation

Kuhl, Donald David
Kunkle, Thomas J.

L & H Lumber Co., Inc.

L & N Zimmerman Excavating
L. R. Yocum, inc.

Labbe, Alec E.

Lake, Charles M. & Ann
Larue, Lawrence

Latini, Emest J.

Latona Trucking Incorporated
Lawrence, R. W.
Leberfinger Construction, Inc.
Lebo, Dennis R.

Lee A. Wilbur & Sons Flagstone
Leidhecker, Robert W.
Leiter, John B.

Lepre, John D.

Lesh, Harry B.

Lesjack, Byron D.

Lester E. Walls Excavating
Lewis R. James Excavating
Lewis, Kenneth

Lewis, Mark W.

Liebegott, Charles H.
Liepinis, John J., Il
Ligonier Construction Co.
Livingston, Fred

Long, Terry L.

Long's Excavation, Inc.
Lopa Mining, Inc.

Address

HC 62, Box 813

RR 1, Box 1515

RR 1, Box 1079

RR 1, Box 85K

RR 2, Box 2426

RR 1, Box 1132

RR 1, Box 1134

RR 1, Box 1077

3483 Keller Road

RR 2, Box 212

RR 2, Box 313

7214 Spring Rd.

RR 1, Box 218

5E. 7Th St.

7270 Spring Road
RR 1, Box 305

RR 1, Box 329

RR 2, Box 6

PO Box 33

RR 1, Box 127

PO Box 4

PO Box 4

RR 1, Box 425

RR 1, Box 425

RR 1, Box 481

PO Box 741

Box 136

PO Box 125

RR 3, Box 111

PO Box 54

RR 2, Box 66

12220 Raymond Mills Rd.
RR 2, Box 263

3820 Stagecoach Road West
10601 Wales Road
4759 Lowhill Church Road
RR 1, Box 1081

RR 1, Box 465

RR 4, Box 4010

RR 1, Box 1996

Box 141

RR 4,Box 259

RR 1, Box 219

620 South Main Street
7925 Canna Drive
RR 1, Box 28

845 Longs Gap Road
RR 1, Box 328

RR 4, Box 187

418 Newport Road
RR 1, Box 310

RR §, Box 60

RR 2

5341 Race Track Road
476 Hildebrand St.
RR 2, Box 2264

RR 1, Box 98L

RR 1, Box 194A

RR 1, Box 268

PO Box 214

516 Range End Road
RR 1

RR 2, Box 629

PO Box 621, 241 S. 4Th Ave.

309

City

Honesdate
Mapleton Depot
Hop Bottom
Union Dale
Nicholson
Nicholson
Nicholson
Nicholson

St. Thomas
New Milford
Mehoopany
New Bloomfield
Lewistown
Coudersport
Shermmans Dale
Olyphant
Loysville
Reynoldsville
Corbetsville
Mifflinburg
Clifford
Clifford
Honesdale
Honesdaie
Jackson

East Stroudsburg
Cuddy

New Columbia
Conneaut Lake
New Milford
Kingsley
North East
Mifflinburg
Palmerton
Erie

New Tripoli
Forksville
Newmanstown
Milton
Friendville

So. Montrose
Montrose
Wyalusing
Pittston

Port Richey
Muncy Valley
Carlisle
Kingsley
Montoursville
Duncannon
Kingsley
Newport
Hallstead

St. Thomas
Conemaugh
Hallstead

New Milford
Springville
Kingsley
Laughlintown
Dillsburg
Martinsburg
Port Royal
Clarion

Zip

18431
17052
18824
18470
18446
18446
18446
18446
17252
18834
18629
17068
17044
16915
17090
18447
17047
15851
13749
17844
18413
18413
18431
18431
18825
18301
15031
17856
16316
18834
18826
16428
17844
18071
16510
18066
18616
17073
17847
18818
18843
18801
18853
18640
34668
17758
17013
18826
17754
17020
18826
17074
18822
17252
15909
18822
18834
18844
18826
15655
17019
16662
17082
16214
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License

4-01505
4-01401
4-02080
4-01660
4-01213
4-01928
4-01879

4-00593
4-01034
4-00051
4-01472
4-01083
4-00384
4-00723
4-00998
4-01325
4-01598
4-01888
4-01901
4-02045
4-00770
4-01041
4-01435
4-01789
4-01812
4-01521
4-01388
4-01756
4-01377
4-01870
4-01360
4-00755
4-02042
4-01639
4-01338
4-01857
4-01974
4-01419
4-00807
4-01793
4-01899
4-01694
4-01372
4-01239
4-00947
4-00946
4-02129
4-02028
4-01520
4-01913
4-01187
4.01887
4-01858
4-01991
4-02081
4-01495
4-01672
4-02076
4-01990
4-01589
4-01433
4-01315
4-01060
4-00681

TABLE 42 (Continued)
INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING

LESS THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

Company

Louis J. Manzie, Inc.

Love, Gregory A.

Luce, Richard

Lyons, Lawrence

M. C. Bodick Excavating
MacGeorge, Arden L.
Machine Tool Rebuild Specialists,
Inc.

MacKnair, Robin L.

Majot, Joseph S.

Marcolina Brothers, Inc.
Marcy, James E., Jr.

Marie, Samue! J.

Marks Brothers

Marlowe, Paul A.

Marlyn ‘Rube’ Weaver Exc., inc.
Marshall, John E.

Martin, Benjamin H.

Marzka, Vera |.

Matthews, James E.
Mattocks, James K.

Mauery & Laub

May and Company, inc.
Mayberry, William H.

MBK Associates, LLC
McClain, Maithew R.
McCleary, Fred L.

McDowell, John H.

McGavin, P. Tim

McKay, John S.

McKean, Gibson E.
McKeeby, Jack L.

McKnight, Carl M.

McKnight, David M.
McMahon, David L. & Sandra
McMinn, Ronny

McNeice, William T.
Meagley, Keith N.

Mealy, David

Medved, Martin J.

Melvin Wheeler Excavating
Mensel, Gerald

Merritt, Donald L.

Mershimer, Gilbert D.
Merwine, Connie

Merwine, Francis

Merwine, Warren

Merwine, Warren, Jr.
Meshoppen Stone Incorporated
Metz, Denny

Mickle, Norma

Mike Stager Construction Company
Mike's Landscaping & Exc., inc.
Miller, Donald R.

Miller, Matthew S.

Miller, Olin

Miller, William V., Jr.

Mills, Allen L.

Mirra, Thomas J.

Monroe, Robert F. & Cynthia M.
Mordovancey, Michael
Morrison, Gary

Morrison, Richard C.
Mortenson, John V.

Mount Airy Lodge, Inc.

Address

24 Stokes Ave.

RR1

RR 1, Box 1652

RR 2, Box 179A

RR 2, Box 157

RR 1, Box 1314

8546 McClays Mill Rd.

RR 1, Stage Farm

RR 1, Box 35

133 E. Mermaid Lane
RR 2, Box 152A

RR 7, Box 225

RR 4, Box 167A

PO Box 177

239 Upper Tinicum Church Road
RR 4

Rte. 1, Box 313
29730 Hogback Road
27 Route 204

RR 3, Box 175

810 Dry Valley Road
197 Pioneer Drive

RR 1, Box 155

Tar Holiow Road, PO Box 776
RR 4, Box 438B

RR 2, Box 268

270 Hemlock Road
PO Box 312

HCR 1, #18, Mast Hope Village
PO Box 61

Box 571

23 North Sixth St.

RR 1, Box 367

24454 Gravel Run Road
Montmorenci Road, Box 78
RR 3, Box 284C

961 Prospect Street
RR 1, Box 107

RR 2

RR 1, Box 1296

RR 1, Box 1261
19936 Center Road
123 Boomerang Road
Merwinsburg Road
RR 2, Box 2083

RR 1, Box 21

PO Box 739

PO Box 127

RR 1, Box 3378

RR 3, Box 103

PO Box G

363 Park Drive

RR 1, Box 122

1832 Conklin Rd., #75
RR1

PO Box 152

7201 Slabtown Road
PO Box 664

RR 3, Box 259

Box 89 I-2

RR 4, Box 47A

RR 1, Box 96A

RR3

42 Woodiand Road

310

City

East Stroudsburg
Strattanville
Hallstead
Montrose
Hawley
Laceyville
Newburg

Mcclure
Austin
Philadelphia
New Milford
Punxsutawney
Huntingdon
Kennerdell
Upper Black Eddy
Honesdale
Mifflinburg
Cambridge Springs
Selinsgrove
Troy
Lewistown

St. Thomas
New Castle
Hancock
Tunkhannock
Clarion

Grove City
Meshoppen
Lackawaxen
Barryvilie

New Milford
Mifflintown
Port Royal
Cambridge Springs
Ridgway
Meshoppen
Susquehanna
Tionesta
Uniondale
Moscow
Nicholson
Venango
Harrisville
Effort
Saylorsburg
Effort
Brodheadsville
Meshoppen
Loysville
Whalusing
Ridgway
Reedsville
Thompsontown
Conklin

New Milford
Ellerslie
Waynesboro
New Miiford
Coudersport
Friendsville
Montrose
Sugar Grove
Sugar Grove
Mt. Pocono

St

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NY
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NY
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NY
PA
MD
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip

18301
16258
18822
18801
18428
18623
17240

17841
16720
19118
18834
15767
16652
16374
18972
18431
17844
16403
17870
16947
17044
17252
16101
13783
18657
16214
16127
18630
18435
12719
18834
17059
17082
16403
16853
18630
18847
16383
18470
18444
18446
16440
16038
18330
18353
18330
18322
18630
17047
18853
15853
17084
17094
13748
18834
21529
17268
18834
16915
18818
18801
16350
16350
18344



TABLE 42 (Continued)
INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING
LESS THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

License Company Address City St Zip

4-01421 Mowery, Chester A. RR 4, Box 61 Sunbury PA 17801

4-00850 Mroczka, Adam 1060 Jermyn Farm Road Jermyn PA 18433

4-00903 Mroczka, Stanley RR 2, Box 424 Jermyn PA 18433

4-01296 Mullen, Clyde R. RR 1, Box 386A New Bloomfield PA 17068

4-01455 Myers, Mark D. RR 3, Box 156-A Dubois PA 15801

4.02106 Myers, Randy Lee 513 Allegheny St. Jersey Shore PA 17740

4-01954 Nagle, Herbert E. RR 4, Box 85 Towanda PA 18848

4-01491 Nauman, Russell RR 1, Blackberry Drive Cresco PA 18326

4-00448 Naunczek, John RR1 Berwick PA 18603

4-01209 Neiderhiser, John B. 106A North St. Clair Street Ligonier PA 15658

4-01312 Neiderhiser, Wilbert M. 81 Stom Road Ligonier PA 15858

4-01724 Neiswonger Construction RR 1, Box 223 Strattanvilte "PA 16258

4-00875 Nevil, S. Kevin PO Box 481 Eldred PA 16731

4-01810 Newhart, Dennis L. RR 5, Box 180 Tunkhannock PA 18657

4-01947 Nichols, Brian J. RR 1, Box 209 New Milford PA 18834

4-00251 Nicholson Service 2808 Gloth Ave. Erie PA 16504

4-01533 Nick Construction RR 1, Box 429 Lucinda PA 16235

4-02073 North Star Coal Company 1202 Benedum Trees Building Pittsburgh PA 15222

4-01567 North Wind Fann Corporation, The RR 3, Box 333-E,Lake Francis Rd Mountaintop PA 18707

4-01912 Norton, Jay S. RR 2, Box 135C New Milford PA 18834

4-01824 Norton, John RR 2, Box 112 Laceyville PA 18623

4-00932 Norton, Max RR 1, Box 465 Shunk PA 17768

4-01447 Norton, Norman N. 1166 Lackawanna Trail Clarks Summit PA 18411

4-01911 Norton, Norman N., Jr. 1166 Lackawanna Trails Clarks Summit PA 18411

4-02065 Oakley, Timothy G. RR 1, Box 52E Thompson PA 18465

4-01884 O'Dell, Bilt 233 Delaware St. Forest City PA 18421

4-02036 O'Dell, James R. Box 93 Brooklyn PA 18813

4-02102 O'Dell, Scott RR 1, Box 64R New Milford PA 18834

4-01548 O'Hara, James T. RR 4, Box 4722 Moscow PA 18444

4-00631 Oldham, Edward RR 1, Box 281A Alum Bank PA 15521

4-01356 Olsen Shale Bank RR 1, Box 1222 Lakewood PA 18439

4-02111 O'Neil, Cheryl A. RR 1, Box 69A Wyalusing PA 18853

4-00619 O'Neill, James R. RR 1, Box 577 Lake Arief PA 18436

4-00918 Oskin, David L. 1286 U.S. Hwy. 6 Linesville PA 16424

4-01329 Ostrom, Robert H. Route 6 West Roulette PA 16746

4-01621 Ostrowsky, Chet RR 1, Box 91 Wyalusing PA 18853

4-00712 Palko, John J. RR 2, Box 2876 Waymart PA 18472

4-00736 Paim, Eugene A. RR 1, Box 328-P Loysville PA 17047

4-01524 Paolucci, William RR 1, Box 1119(58) Nicholson PA 18446

4-00460 Papillon Contracting, Inc. 816 N. Ninth St. Stroudsburg PA 18360

4-02096 Parisik, Joseph A. RR 4, Box 36 Wyalusing PA 18853

4-02025 Parmenter, Tom 10889 Smith Road North East PA 16428

4-01528 Pascoe, Douglas P. RR 1, Box 1400 Hop Bottom PA 18824

4-01916 Pashchuk, Paul M. RR 2, Box 2671 Nichoison PA 18446

4-01795 Patterson Coal Co. RR 2, Box 335-P Smithfield PA 15478

4-01773 Paul B. Bennett & Sons RR 1, Box 25 Rushville PA 18839

4-01995 Paul Strohl & Sons RR 2, Box 219 Montrose PA 18801

4-01417 Paulson, Donald F. PO Box 326 Mt. Jewett PA 16740

4-01562 Pavelski, Michael & Robert PO Box 86 Susquehanna PA 18847

4-01057 Pavkov, Milan L. 4521 Old State Rd. Mckean PA 16426 |
4-00857 Pawlosky, Anthony J. RR 1, Box 52 Hickory PA 15340 N
4-00282 ' Peachey, Caleb J. 1861 W. Back Mt. Rd. Belleville PA 17004 D
4-00591 Penn Hills Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 309 Analomink PA 18320 g
4-00161 Penn Products Corporation 1369 Swope Drive Boiling Springs PA 17007 T
4-02133 Penn-Sylvan International, Inc. PO Box 30, 2880 State Rt. 18  Adamsville PA 16110 R
4-02006 Pennsylvania Quarried Blue Stone PO Box 4 South Gibson PA 18842 i

Co.

4-02118 Pepper, John W. RR 1, Box 598 Granville Summit PA 16926 ﬁ
4.01582 Peters, Robert A., Jr. RR 2, Box 236 Huntingdon PA 16652

4-00406 Peters, Winfield L. 30 E. Kirmar Avenue Nanticoke PA 18634

4-01313 Petroski, Stanley M. RR 4, PO Box 1450 Honesdale PA 18431

4-01129 Piacenti Trucking And Exc., Inc. Rear 538 Putnam St. West Hazleton PA 18201

4-01948 Piasecki, Harold L., Sr. PO Box 383 Montrose PA 18801

4-01764 Piatt, Tom RR 3, Box 159 Hunlock Creek PA 18621

4-01924 Pickett, Stephen F. RR 2, Box 8-A Wyalusing PA 18853

311
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License

4-01699
4-02124
4-01367
4-00647
4-01571
4-00097
4-02061
4-01579
4-02120
4-00249
4-00062
4-01636
4-01543
4-01742
4-00146
4-01930
4-00131
4-01745
4-01463
4-01705
4-02127
4-01585
4-01003
4-01958
4-01196
4-01729
4-01573
4-01468
4-01885
4-01175
4-02087
4-01220
4-00415
4-01168
4-01344
4-01998
4-02005
4-01497
4-00116
4-01875
4-01698
4-01982
4-01914
4-01333
4-01738
4-01949
4-02008
4-01898
4-02105
4-00257
4-01232
4-00291
4-01550
4-02056

4-00588

4-01253

4-00706
4-01827
4-02019
4-00408
4-00888
4-01975
4-01295

TABLE 42 (Continued)
INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING

LESS THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

Company

Pickett, William C.

Pompey Stone

Ponikvar, Frank W.

Popple, David

Porter's Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Post, Harold

Powers, Mark

Powers, Ronald

Pratt, Robert A,

Prevost, Yvon

Price, Theodore

Pro-Seal Paving

Pykus Sand And Gravel, Inc.
Pykus, Anthony Michael

R & A Bender, inc.

R & M Stone

R. C. Stahinecker Co.

R. E. Fink & Sons

R. P. Hoffman Excavating
Raducz Stone Corporation
Ralston Stone

Rankin & Sons Excavating
Reber, Roy E.

Reed, Clayton C.

Reed, Robert W.

Reese, Barry K.

Reese, M. Joseph & Marlene F.
Reeves, Craig R.

Reichard Contracting, Inc.
Reisinger, Steven C.
Resource Technologies Corporation
Revak, Stuart

Richard'S Excavating

Rickard, Louis F.

Ridgway Township Mun. Auth.
Rigo, Gordon

Robbins, Donald C.

Robert A. Silvis Excavating
Robert C. Young, Inc.

Robert V. Rupp Excavating Contr.
Robinson, Carl L.
Robinson, Don & Cramer, Roy
Robinson, Ronald
Robinson, William K.
Rock, Michael J.
Rockefeller, Richard L.
Roe, Stephen C.
Rohrer-Blum

Romeika, Michaei J.
Rood, Donaid R.

Root, Charles T.

Rose, Donald D.

Rose, Joseph
Rosenkrans, Harvey W., Jr. &
Sharon A.

Rotunno Stone Yard
Rowe Bros.

Roy A. Adams Partnership
Royal Oak Homes, Inc.
Ruark, William M.

Runk, Ralph W.

Rupp, Merle J.

Russell, Fred

Russo Construction Co.

Address

RR 2, Box 219

RR 2, Box 2626
Kasson Road

600 Laurel Run Rd.

88 Porters Simmental Lane
RR 2, Box 2155

RR 5, Box 125

RR 5, Box 124

377 Phillips Road

596 S. Main St.

117 S. Main St.
Hallstead Plaza, PO Box 901
RR 1, Box 800

RR 1, Box 800

PO Box 399

RR 5, Box 206N

PO Box 296

1080 Old Quaker Road
HC 89, Box 119

284 Rockdale Road
PO Box 732

RR 1

281 Midway Road

RR 3, Box 189

1615 Honey Creek Rd.
RR 3, Box 273X
13222 South Road
Box 190

RR3

RR 1, Box 68

PO Box 242

8967 Pageville Road
RR 2, Box 263

RR 2, Box 410

PO Box 403

RR 3, Box 323

RR 3, Box 3607

Star Route, Box 159
Second & Fair Streets
PO Box 325

7633 Dusty Road

524 Fountain Rd.
10007 Elgin Rd.

PO Box 76

RR 1, Box 1164

RR 2, Box 425

RR 1, Box 1441

8847 Hatch Hollow Road
RR 1, Box 125

PO Box 457

RR 2, Box 963

197 Bracken St.

RR 4, Box 320R, Carasea Drive
RR 3, Box 103

163 W. Evergreen St.
RR 2

RR 3, Box 104

Rt. 209, Box 798

PO Box 127

Box 2

R1

RR 4, Box 236B

477 Slocum Street

312

City

Laceyville
Nicholson
Smethport
Wilkes-Barre
Waverly
Shickshinny
Montrose
Montrose
Windsor
West Hartford
Plains
Hallstead
Honesdale
Honesdale
Scotland
Montrose
Milton

Etters
Pocono Summit
Butier
Hallstead
Fairmount City
Bethe!
Coudersport
Reedsville
Dallas
Shippensburg
South Montrose
New Bethlehem
Ickesburg
State College
Albion
Middleburg
Honesdale
Ridgway
Meshoppen
Nicholson
Marienville
Mifflinville
Emporium
Mercersburg
Snow Shoe
Union City
Roulette
Carbondale
Rome
Hallstead
Union City
Susquehanna
Nicholson
Gillett
Johnstown
Greensburg
Montrose

West Grove
Honesdale
Sunbury
Brodheadsville
Meshoppen
Broadtop

New Bethlehem
Montrose
Exeter

St

PA
PA
PA
PA
NY
PA
PA
PA
NY
CcT
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip

18623
18446
16749
18702
14892
18655
18801
18801
13865
06110
18705
18822
18431
18431
17254
18801
17847
17319
18346
16001
18822
16224
19507
16915
17084
18612
17257
18843
16242
17037
16804
16401
17842
18431
15853
18630
18446
16239
18631
15834
17236
16874
16438
16746
18407
18837
18822
16438
18847
18446
16925
15909
15601
18801

19390
18431
17801
18322
18630
16621
16242
18801
18643



License

4-01400
4-01685
4-00674
4-00636
4-01456
4-01960
4-01865
4-00968
4-01323
4-01501
4-01164
4-01823
4-01850
4-01402
4-01775
4-01862
4-01910
4-01758
4-02022
4-01224
4-02052
4-01834
4-02132
4-01364
4-01701
4-01569
4-00662
4-02100
4-01861
4-01986
4-01989
4-01918
4-01731
4-01740
4-01843
4-00240
4-02059
4-02048
4-02110
4-01965
4-0131
4-01343
4-02044
4-01692
4-01477
4-01890
4-01530
4-00320
4-01119
4-01432
4-00198
4-01728
4-01961
4-01516
4-02088
4-01076
4-01017
4-01735
4-01206
4-00743
4-01540
4-01851
4-01716
4-01047
4-02103

TABLE 42 (Continued)

INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING

LESS THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

Company

Ryan, Wayne Anthony
Ryczek Stone Quarry
RZ Excavating, Inc.

S. A. Yurasek & Son, Inc.
S. S. Witmer, Inc.
Salsman, David B., Sr.
Sands, Gerald E.

Sardis Stone Co., Inc.
Schaefer, Fred

Schell, Barry L.
Schlusser Enterprise, Inc.
Schmidt, Gregory P.

Schneider Farm & Excavating

Schrack, Daniel C.

Schultz, Edward R.

Scott E. Garrison Excavating
Scott, Duane J., Jr.

See, Mark Anthony

Sees, Brian

Segletes, Ralph E.

Senn, Charles O.

Sensabaugh, Randy D. & Rebecca

Seprish, Ronald J.
Serfass, Marion K.
Shadduck, Charles J.

Shaffer Brothers Coal Co., inc.

Shaffer, F. Paul
Shager, Rowena J.
Sharer, Ralph
Sharts, William
Shawley, John P.
Shay, William H.
Sheaffer, Thomas J.
Sheetz, Richard A.
Sherman, Mary Jane
Shevitz, Walter
Shieid, Raymond C.
Shields, Thomas J.
Shingler, Mark T.
Shirey, Donald L.
Shreck, Robert S.
Shuman, Jay E.
Sikora, Bruce
Silbaugh, Ralph G., Jr.
Skasko, Paul

Skelton, Lewis G. & Carolyn R.

Smarkusky, William
Smeltz, Wilbert

Smith Partnership
Smith, Adrian

Smith, Clyde E.
Smith, D. Eugene
Smith, Donald L.
Smith, Timothy Mark
Smith, Vernon Lee
Smith, Warren J.
Smith, William A.
Smithson, Andrew J.
Smock, Mrs. Robert L.
Snow, Dale G.
Snowberger, Earl H.
Snyder, D. Richard
Sokol, Inc.

Solomon and Davis, Inc.
Sorber, Jon A.

Address

1504 Highland Avenue
RR 3, Box 173A

RR 2, Box 395

199 Polaris Drive

RR, Box 145C

RR 3, Box 179

36 Cedar Ledge Lane
4529 Saltsburg Road

Canterbury Est,H.C. 62,Box 678

RR 1, Box 241

11 Creek Road
420 Saxonburg Bivd.
RR 1, Box 1330
RR 2, Box 67

RR 1, Box 1360
RR 1, Box 2064
RR 2, Box 229B
RR 1, Box 192C
Box B

255 Hollowhorn Road
RR 1, Box 234

RR 1, Box 163-A
104 E. Park Ave.
RR 2, Box 2169
RR 1, Box 31

Jay Street

PO Box 59

RR 1, Box 111W
RR 2, Box 126

RR 1, Box 184A
RR 1, Box 93A

RR 1, Box 44

RR 1, Box 438

55 Squirrel Hill

36 E. Main Street
9211 W. Townline Rd.
Box 2045A

RR 1, Box 1117
RR 1, Box 69A

RR 3, Box 38

RR 3, Box 362

161 Turnpike Road
8 Woodland Drive
RR 6, Box 418

RR 3, Box 21

13310 Edinboro Plank Rd.

RR 2, Box 2541
RR1

RR 4, Box 4231

HC 8, Box 8340

RR 1, Box 198

RR 1, Box 172

HC 7, Box 7440

RR 3, Box 329E

RR 1, Box 1306

RR 2, Box 2242

RR 1, Box 243

Two Woodfield Lane
RR 2, Box 374
19261 Greytown Hills Rd.
PO Box 658

RR 1, Box 1

PO Box 366

PO Box 322

RR 1, Box 133

313

City

New Castle
Smithfield
Jermyn
Johnstown
Dalmatia
Meshoppen
Tunkhannock
Murrysville
Honesdale
Zion Grove
Carlisle
Pittsburgh
Starrucca
Loganton
Gouldsboro
Beavertown
Towanda
Titusville
Mount Jewett
Pipersville
Ulster
Commodore
Snow Shoe
Stroudsburg
Rushville
Windber
Hyndman
New Miiford
Laceyville
Sugar Run
Saltsburg
Thompson
New Bloomfield
Milroy
Hancock
Conneaut Lake
Russell
Hallstead
Wyalusing
New Bethlehem
Lewisburg
Newburg
Pulaski
Uniontown
Susquehanna
Waterford
Nicholson
Domnsife
Drums
Hawley
Elliottsburg
Rural Valley
Lenoxville
Montrose
Hop Bottom
Saylorsburg
Blain
Lawrenceville
Meadville
Cambridge Springs
Hollidaysburg
Montoursvilie
Bloomsburg
Republic
Springville

St

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NY
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip

16105
15401
18433
15909
17017
18630
18657
15668
18431
17985
17013
15238
18462
17747
18424
17813
18848
18354
16740
18947
18850
15729
16874
18360
18839
15963
15545
18834
18623
18846
15681
18465
17068
17063
13783
16316
16345
18822
18853
16242
17837
17240
16143
15401
18847
16441
18446
17823
18222
18428
17024
16249
18441
18801
18824
18353
17006
08648
16335
16403
16648
17754
17815
15475
18844

|
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License

4-01538
4-01012
4-02091
4-01831
4-00718
4-00004
4-01693

4-01761
4-01637
4-01730
4-02031
4-01358
4-02011
4-01105
4-02098
4-02032
4-00369
4-01632
4-01942
4-00829
4-00886
4-01867
4-02039
4-02097
4-01956
4-01938
4-01563
4-01980
4-01205
4-00922
4-01303
4-01366
4-01561
4-01073
401777
4-00091
4-02126
4-01267
4-00407
4-00204
4-02060
4-01498
4-01212
4-02053
4-01819
4-01718
4-01465
4-01967
4-01805
4-02131
4-02037
4-01976
4-01444
4-01184
4-01970
4-01973
4-00955
4-01950
4-01613
4-01929
4-01095
4-01829
4-02104
4-01833

TABLE 42 (Continued)

INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING

LESS THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

Company

Soster, Roy

South Buffalo Township
Sparks, William

Spotts, Philip L.
Springer, Leo M.

Spry, William K.

St. Thomas Towing Rollback
Service & Auto

Stanley, Douglas A.
Stanley, Kenneth W.
Stark, James F.
Stauffer, Leonard
Stehle, Thomas
Steinbacher, Donald L.
Sterling, Ramon L.
Stethers, Richard L.
Steve Patterson Excavating
Stevens, Reginald E.
Stickney, Albert H.
Stone, Raymond
Storch, Robert L.
Stover, Arthur L.
Stover, Charles W.
Stream & Site, Inc.
Strickland, Dave H.
Strohl, Eric

Strohl, Larry

Stronko, David M.
Strope, John T.
Strouse, Barbara
Stuber, George O.
Stultz, Jeff & Miller, Earl
Stydinger Bros.

Suburban Const. & Supply, Inc.

Suhosky, Robert J.
Summa, Frank A.
Sunnylands, Inc.
Superior Stone, Inc.
Swank, Thomas B.
Swanson, June C.
Swartz, Lewis D.
Swenson, Richard C.
Sylvan Glen, inc.
Tatalovic, Ralph R.
Taylor, Bruce F., Sr.
Telford, Ben

Thatcher, Harry
Thomas Construction, Inc.
Thomas, Robert J.
Three S Coal Company
Tice, Joseph R.

Tiche, Samuel W.
Timmons, Daniel B.
Timmons, Thomas H.
Tompkins Bluestone Co., inc.
Toner's Building Stone
Trego, James L.
Treible, Bob

Treible, Raymond
Troncone, Steven S.
Trynoski And Sons
Tuorinsky, Steve

Two Rock Stone Company
Tyler, Paul J.

Tyler, Scott C.

Address

205 W. Sycamore St.
384 fron Bridge Road
RR 2, Box 45

5265 Wheelertown Road
Box 87

RR 4

4571 Race Track Road

35 Noyes Road

320 Giendale Drive
303 Mountain Avenue
RR 1, Box 1482

RR1

RR 3, Box 424

37021 Tryonville Road
RR 2, Box §7A2

RR 2, Box 3358

RR 2

2028 Briggs Road

RR 3, Box 245

RR 3, Box 123

RR 2, Box 235

RR 2, Box 109

RR 1, Box 279

RR 1, Box 1002

RR 3, Box 97A

RR 4, #26B

PO Box 164

RR 1, Box 179C

808 Neitz Rd.

RR 1, Box 80

RR 1, Box 312

RR 1, Box 499

RR 2, Box 149A

RR 2, Box 360

RR 2, Box 2746

3000 Sunrise Lake
765 West Line Rd.
RR 1, Box 53Bb

RR 1, Box 4

85 Hilltop Road

RR 1, Box 137

PO Box 61

29556 Lyons Road
RR 1, Box 77B

RR 1, Box 1148

RR 1, Box 140C

561 North Liberty Rd.
Box 503, Montrose Terrace Park
PO Box 337

PO Box 19

219 Goff Station Road
13000 Mountain Road
11623 Cumberiand Highway
PO Box 776

Rt. 64, PO Box 246
RR 1, Box 1268

RR 2, Box 88

RR 2, Box 155

605 E. Second Street
227 Washington St.
RR1

PO Box 496

PO Box 13, Glennwood Road
RR 2, Box 179A

314

City

Snow Shoe
Freeport
Thompson
Waterford
Lake Como
Honesdale
St. Thomas

Vestal
Endicott
Chinchilia
Kunkletown
Shippenville
Williamsport
Centerville
Wysox
Smithfield
Towanda
Mount Laurel
Meshoppen
Troy

Oil City
Spring Mills
Weedville
Hop Bottom
Montrose
Montrose
Lemont Furnace
Rome
Northumberland
Ickesburg
Everett
Millerstown
Export
Honesdale
Factoryville
Milford
Linden
Spring Mills
Harveys Lake
Newburg
Utster
Gaines

Guys Mills
Kingsley
Carbondate
Susquehanna
Grove City
Montrose
Stoystown
Mainesburg
Boyers
Orrstown
Orrstown
Hancock
Lamar
Sunbury
Susquehanna
Susquehanna
Emporium
Susquehanna
Penn Run
Port Matilda
Hop Bottom
Meshoppen

St

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

NY
NY
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NY
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip

16874
16229
18485
16441
18437
18431
17252

13850
13760
18410
18058
16254
17701
16404
18854
15478
18848
08054
18630
16947
16301
16875
15868
18824
18801
18828
15456
18837
17857
17037
15537
17062
15632
18431
18419
18337
17744
16875
18618
17240
18850
16921
16327
18826
18407
18847
16127
18801
15563
16932
16020
17244
17244
13783
16848
17801
18847
18847
15834
18847
15765
16870
18824
18630




License

4-01993
4-01020
4-01971
4-01345
4-01840
4-02075
4-01123
4-02084
4-01688
4-01746
4-01689
4-01994
4-01608
4-01287
4-01404
4-01596
4-00805
4-01631
4-01245
4-01915
4-01556
4-00765
4-01894
4-02115
4-00012
4-01480
4-01350
4-00316
4-02050
4-00896
4-00708
4-01429
4-01906
4-01856
4-01568
4-02114
4-01763
4-01541
4-01719
4-02123
4-02003
4-01872
4-01112
4-01424
4-01369
4-01431
4-00784
4-01946
4-02077
4-01331
4-01867
4-02046
4-01650
4-00018
4-01662
4-02026
4-01755
4-01673
4-01951
4-02057
4-01895
4-01509
4-01236
4-00458
4-01479

TABLE 42 (Continued)

INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING

LESS THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

Company

Underhill, Gary

Underhill, Kard Richard, Jr.
Urash, John N.

V & B Excavating
Valley-View Henry Farms
Valley-View Henry Farms
Van Orden, Eugene
Vanderpool, Dale E.
Vaughn, Wilbur C., Jr.
Veneskey, Robert F.

Address

RR 2, Box 2590

PO Box 362

946 Springbrook Avenue
RR 2, Box 356

4756 Enola Rd.

4756 Enola Road

RR 1, Box 290

RR 2, Box 103A

RR 5, Box 39

174 Zeke Lane

Vernam Excavating & Construction 224 Clark Road

Volk, Robert K.
Vosburg, Albert M.
Wagner, Billy Joe
Waldemarson, John W.
Wallace, Patrick Michael
Wallis, Donald R.
Waiter, Mary E.

Walter, William W., Sr.
Waiworth, Mark G.
Wampler, Mark W.
Wargo, John

Warmer, Wayne W.
Warriner, Robert S.
Watson, Barry
Weaver, David
Weaver, W. Dean
Weber, William C.
Webster, Dale G.
Weidner, Danief A.
Weller, Donald L.
Weller, Martin L., Sr.
Wells, Paul R.
Wending Creek Fams, Inc.
Wester-Simons, Fio
Wheeler, Noma J.
White, Duane

White, Thomas J.
Whited, Gerald
Whitney, Rick
Whittemore Quarries
Wiemnusz, Randy M.
Wikoski, Edmund
Wikoski, Lewis E.
Wilds, Robert L.
William A. Guiste Excavating
Williams, Carl H.
Williams, David B.
Wilmarth, George, Jr.
Wilson, William H.
Winseck, Carroli M., Sr.
Wise, David M.
Wishart, Peter R.
Wood Excavation & Construction
Wood, Paul B.

Wood, William

Woods, Rennie, Jr.
Woods, Wynn
Woodward, Thad Elton
Wormuth, Charles W.
Yanacek, Walter
Yarosz, John S.
Yatsonsky, Eugene W.
Yocum, Dean E.
Yonkin, Timothy D.

RR 4, Box 568

RR 2, Box 203

174 Salem Road
11253 Backus Road
RR 2, Box 61, Maple Street
RR 1

RR 1, Box 40

RR 1, Box 40

RR 1, Box 1339
Route 2, Box 358
1641 Lakeland Dr.
RR 1, Box 95

RR 4, Box 237

RR 2, Box 2238

RR 2, Box 377

PO Box 10

4038 Manor Drive
Box 2480

100 Fourth Street
14112 Orchard Ridge Road
58 Feaster Road
RR 1, Box 362

§ West Third St.

RR 3, Box 82, Ofszewski Rd.

PO Box 366

RR 2, Box 2692

RR 1, Box 82W

263 Morris Street
RR 1, Box 76

RR 2, Box 99B

165 Shaffer Lane
104 Bartron Road
RR 2, Box 79

555 Thomcliffe Drive
RR 2

RR 2, Box 272E

RR 2, Box 188C

RR 1, Box 1542
13304 Superior Street
RR 1, Box 86

RR 2, Box 2621

201 Clintonville Road
RR 1, Box 150

RR 3, Box 256

RR 1, Box 84

RR 2, Box 138-B
RR 2, Water St. Ext.
RR 2, Box 18

RR 2, Box 298

RR 1, Box 131

1204 Main Street
RR 2, Box 650

RR 2, Box 187-V
RR §, Box 278

315

City

Nicholson
Mcclure
Moosic
Acme
Newville
Newville
Lake Ariel
Wyalusing
Williamsport
Carrolitown
Jackson Center
Montrose
Tunkhannock
Milroy
Wattsburg
Dunbar
Saegertown
Sugar Run
Sugar Run
Hallstead
Annville
Jermyn
Stevensville
Montrose
Lakewood
Mehoopany
Kossuth
Stroudsburg
Halistead
Honesdale
Hancock
Chambersburg
Montrose
Coudersport
Montrose
Polk
Nicholson
Avonmore
Bamesboro
Montrose
New Milford
Tunkhannock
Tunkhannock
Falls
Pittsburgh
Emlenton
Franklin
Kingsley
Laceyville
Meadville
Roulette
Mohnton
Mercer
Damascus
Gillett
Brackney
Mcveytown
Edinboro
Canton
Susquehanna
Damascus
Swoyersville
Honesdale
Petersburg
Montrose

St

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
MD
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip

18446
17841
18507
15610
17241
17244
18436
18853
17701
15722
16133
18801
18657
17063
16442
15431

16433

18846
18846
18822
17003
18433
18845
18801
18439
18629
16331
18360
18822
18431
21750
17201
18801
16915
18801
16342
18446
15618
15714
18801
18834
18657
18657
18615
15205
16373
16323
18826
18623
16335
16746
19540
16137
18415
16925
18812
17051
16412
17724
18847
18415
18704
18431
16669
18801
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TABLE 42 (Continued)
INDUSTRIAL MINERAL OPERATORS PRODUCING
LESS THAN 2,000 TONS PER YEAR

License Company Address City St Zip

4-01977 Young, John P. PO Box 199 Clarendon PA. 16313
4-01697 Young, M. 1540 May-Mar Drive Chambersburg PA 17201
4-01642 Zartman, Gene D. 405 N. 4th St. Sunbury PA 17801
4-01036 Zeiders Excavating RR 3, Box 1286 Mifflintown PA = 17059
4-01849 Zemco, Inc. PO Box 208 Mifflintown PA 17058
4-00515 2wicky, W. David RR 1, Box 285 Robesonia PA 19551

1
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